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de  
Bosch-Batterien  
M Li-ion 
fAr Motorr:der 
12 V

10 h
 

1)

 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

M Li-ion

0 986 122 600 YTX4L-BS 1,6 20 95

113

85

69

113 x 69 x 85

113 x 69 x 85 4 047 025 323 574 0,45 504

0 986 122 601 YTX5L-BS 1,6 20 95
69

113 x 69 x 85

113 x 69 x 105 4 047 025 323 581 0,45 432

0 986 122 602 YTZ5S 2,0 24 120

113 x 69 x 85

113 x 69 x 85 4 047 025 323 598 0,50 504

0 986 122 603 YTX7A-BS 2,4 29 150

150 x 87 x 93

150 x 87 x 93 4 047 025 323 604 0,7 336

0 986 122 604 YTX7L-BS 2,4 29 150

113 x 69 x 85

113 x 69 x 125 4 047 025 323 611 0,55 432

0 986 122 605 YTZ7S 2,4 29 150

113

8
5

69

113 x 69 x 85

113 x 69 x 105 4 047 025 323 635 0,55 504

1)  Ma8abweichung +/- 2mm / Permissible dimensional deviation of +/- 2mm / 9cart de mesure de +/- 2 mm / Tolleranza dimensionale +/- 2 mm / desviaci@n de la medida +/- 2mm /  
Diverg=ncia de medida +/- 2mm / Mittapoikkeama +/- 2mm / Odchylenie wymiar@w +/- 2 mm / RozmTrov< odchylky +/- 2mm / SRQPONMNLM OR KJIHMKJ +/- 2 HH

3)  Circa Gesamtgewicht der Batterie / Approximate battery weight / Poids approximatif de la batterie / Peso approssimativo della batteria / Peso aprox. de la bater?a /  
Peso aproximado da bateria / Akun paino suunnilleen / Orient. masa akumulatora / Cca hmotnost akumul:toru / GKLFP. EMD JQQCHCPBROKNOA FJRJKML

en  
Bosch batteries  
M Li-ion  
for  motorcycles  
12 V

fr  
Batteries Bosch M 
Li-ion  
pour motocyclettes 
12 V

it  
Batterie Bosch M 
Li-ion  
per motocicli  
12 V

es  
Bosch Bater=as M 
Li-ion 
para motocicletas 
12 V
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10 h
 

1)

 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

M Li-ion

0 986 122 606 YT7B-BS 3,0 36 180

150 x 65 x 92

150 x 65 x 92 4 047 025 323 642 0,7 448

0 986 122 607 YT9B-BS 3,0 36 180

150 x 65 x 92

150 x 65 x 106 4 047 025 323 659 0,7 384

0 986 122 608 YTX9-BS 3,0 36 180

150 x 87 x 105

150 x 87 x 105 4 047 025 323 666 0,8 288

0 986 122 609 YT12A-BS 3,5 42 210

150 x 87 x 93

150 x 87 x 107 4 047 025 323 673 0,85 288

0 986 122 610 YTX12-BS 3,5 42 210

150 x 87 x 93

150 x 87 x 130 4 047 025 323 680 0,85 288

0 986 122 613 YTX14-BS 4,0 48 240

150 x 87 x 93

150 x 87 x 143 4 047 025 323 727 0,9 288

pt  
Baterias Bosch M 
Li-ion 
para motos  
12 V

7  
Bosch-akut  
M Li-ion  
moottoripy?r:t 
12 V  

pl  
Akumulatory Bosch 
M Li-ion  
do motocykli  
12 V

cs  
Bosch-Batterien  
M Li-ion  
pro motocykly  
12 V

ru  
Bosch-Batterien  
Bosch M Li-ion 
PON QVMVLKJOV^  
12 ]
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10 h
 

1)

 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

de  
Bosch-Batterien  
M Li-ion  
fAr Motorr:der 
12 V 
(Fortsetzung)

M Li-ion

0 986 122 615 YTZ10S 4,0 48 240

150

9
3

87

150 x 87 x 93

150 x 87 x 93 4 047 025 323 741 0,9 336

0 986 122 616 YTZ12S 5,0 60 300

150

9
3

87

150 x 87 x 93

150 x 87 x 110 4 047 025 323 758 1,0 288

0 986 122 617 YTZ14S 5,0 60 300

150

9
3

87

150 x 87 x 93

150 x 87 x 110 4 047 025 323 765 1,0 288

0 986 122 618 YB16AL-A2 5,0 60 300

150 x 65 x 130

150 x 65 x 164 4 047 025 324 076 1,1 320

0 986 122 619 YT12B-BS 5,0 60 300

150 x 65 x 130

150 x 65 x 130 4 047 025 323 772 1,1 320

0 986 122 620 YT14B-BS 5,0 60 300

150 x 65 x 130

150 x 65 x 144 4 047 025 323 789 1,1 320

1)  Ma8abweichung +/- 2mm / Permissible dimensional deviation of +/- 2mm / 9cart de mesure de +/- 2 mm / Tolleranza dimensionale +/- 2 mm / desviaci@n de la medida +/- 2mm /  
Diverg=ncia de medida +/- 2mm / Mittapoikkeama +/- 2mm / Odchylenie wymiar@w +/- 2 mm / RozmTrov< odchylky +/- 2mm / SRQPONMNLM OR KJIHMKJ +/- 2 HH

3)  Circa Gesamtgewicht der Batterie / Approximate battery weight / Poids approximatif de la batterie / Peso approssimativo della batteria / Peso aprox. de la bater?a /  
Peso aproximado da bateria / Akun paino suunnilleen / Orient. masa akumulatora / Cca hmotnost akumul:toru / GKLFP. EMD JQQCHCPBROKNOA FJRJKML

en  
Bosch batteries  
M Li-ion 
for   motorcycles  
12 V 
(continued)

fr  
Batteries Bosch M 
Li-ion   
pour motocyclettes  
12 V 
(suite)

it  
Batterie Bosch M 
Li-ion  
per motocicli  
12 V 
(seguito)

es  
Bosch Bater=as M 
Li-ion 
para motocicletas 
12 V 
(continuaciAn)
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10 h
 

1)

 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

M Li-ion

0 986 122 622 YTX14AHL-BS 4,0 48 240

13
3

134

75

134 x 75 x 133

134 x 75 x 168 4 047 025 323 802 1,0 216

0 986 122 623 YTX14L-BS 4,0 48 240

150

9
3

87

150 x 87 x 93

150 x 87 x 143 4 047 025 323 819 0,9 288

0 986 122 624 YTX16-BS 6,0 72 360

150

1
0

5

87

150 x 87 x 105

150 x 87 x 164 4 047 025 323 826 1,3 240

0 986 122 626 YTX20CH-BS 6,0 72 360

150 x 87 x 105

150 x 87 x 164 4 047 025 323 857 1,3 240

0 986 122 633 YTX24HL-BS 7,0 84 420

175 x 87 x 130

175 x 87 x 162 4 047 025 323 970 1,6 192

0 986 122 634 51913 7,5 90 450

181 x 77 x 170

181 x 77 x 170 4 047 025 323 987 1,7 240

pt  
Baterias Bosch M 
Li-ion  
para motos  
12 V 
(continua?>o)

7  
Bosch-akut  
M Li-ion  
moottoripy?r:t 
12 V 
(jatkoa)

pl  
Akumulatory Bosch 
M Li-ion  
do motocykli  
12 V 
(ciLg dalszy)

cs  
Akumul9tory Bosch 
M Li-ion  
pro motocykly  
12 V 
(pokraKov=n@)

ru  
\JJ[Q[ONMVUI 
Bosch M Li-ion  
PON QVMVLKJOV^  
12 ] 
(JIHGHFEDCBD)
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de  
Bosch-Batterien  
M Li-ion 
fAr Motorr:der 
12 V

10 h
 

1)

 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

0 986 122 635
YIX30L<7
53030

8,0 96 480

167 x 124 x 163

167 x 124 x 163 4 047 025 323 994 2,0 128

0 986 122 637 YTX20L-BS 7,0 84 420

1
3

0

175

87

175 x 87 x 130

175 x 87 x 155 4 047 025 475 310 1,6 192

0 986 122 638 N/A 2,0 24 120

92 x 52 x 90

92 x 52 x 90 4 047 025 770 903 0,45 700

0 986 122 639 YB12AL-A2 4,0 48 240

134 x 75 x 133

134 x 75 x 161 4 047 025 770 910 1,0 216

1)  Ma8abweichung +/- 2mm / Permissible dimensional deviation of +/- 2mm / 9cart de mesure de +/- 2 mm / Tolleranza dimensionale +/- 2 mm / desviaci@n de la medida +/- 2mm /  
Diverg=ncia de medida +/- 2mm / Mittapoikkeama +/- 2mm / Odchylenie wymiar@w +/- 2 mm / RozmTrov< odchylky +/- 2mm / SRQPONMNLM OR KJIHMKJ +/- 2 HH

3)  Circa Gesamtgewicht der Batterie / Approximate battery weight / Poids approximatif de la batterie / Peso approssimativo della batteria / Peso aprox. de la bater?a /  
Peso aproximado da bateria / Akun paino suunnilleen / Orient. masa akumulatora / Cca hmotnost akumul:toru / GKLFP. EMD JQQCHCPBROKNOA FJRJKML

en  
Bosch batteries  
M Li-ion  
for  motorcycles  
12 V

fr  
Batteries Bosch M 
Li-ion  
pour motocyclettes 
12 V

it  
Batterie Bosch M 
Li-ion  
per motocicli  
12 V

es  
Bosch Bater=as M 
Li-ion 
para motocicletas 
12 V
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de  
Bosch-Batterien 
M6 8 M4 
fAr Motorr:der 
6 V/12 V

   

2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

M6 (12 V)

503 014 003
0 092 M60 010
M6 001

YT4L-4
YT4L-BS

3 40

8
5

113

70

113 x 70 x 85

4 047 024 284 913 1,44 163 288

503 903 004
0 092 M60 030
M6 003

YTR4A-BS 2,3 30 8
5

113

48

113 x 48 x 85

4 047 024 284 357 0,99 118 324

504 012 003
0 092 M60 040
M6 004

YTX5L-4
YTX5L-BS

4 30 1
0

5

113

70

113 x 70 x 105

4 047 024 284 920 1,83 236 240

506 014 005
0 092 M60 060
M6 006

YTX7L-4
YTX7L-BS

6 100 1
3

0

113

70

113 x 70 x 130

4 047 024 284 258 2,39 313 144

506 015 005
0 092 M60 070
M6 007

YTX7A-4
YTX7A-BS

6 105 9
3

150

87

150 x 87 x 93

4 047 024 284 241 2,56 373 120

507 901 012
0 092 M60 080
M6 008

YT7B-4
YT7B-BS

7,0 120 9
3

150

65

150 x 65 x 93

4 047 024 284 371 2,34 288 150

1)  Ma8abweichung +/- 2mm / Permissible dimensional deviation of +/- 2mm / 9cart de mesure de +/- 2 mm / Tolleranza dimensionale +/- 2 mm / desviaci@n de la medida +/- 2mm /  

Diverg=ncia de medida +/- 2mm / Mittapoikkeama +/- 2mm / Odchylenie wymiar@w +/- 2 mm / RozmTrov< odchylky +/- 2mm / SRQPONMNLM OR KJIHMKJ +/- 2 HH

2)  Trocken vorgeladen mit S;urepack / Dry charged with acid pack / S>che pr<charg<e avec pack acide / Precaricare asciutto con pacco acido /Precargada en seco con paquete :cido / 

Seca, pr<-carregada com pack de :cido / Esiladattu kuivana, happopaketilla /Akumulator kwasowy sucho7adowany /P]ednabito nasucho pomoc? balen? kyseliny / 

GKM\EJKLRMP[NO IJZKCYMN E DCXOH DODROBNLL D WOHOV[U QLDPORNOZO WJQMRJ

3)  Circa Gesamtgewicht der Batterie / Approximate battery weight / Poids approximatif de la batterie / Peso approssimativo della batteria / Peso aprox. de la bater?a /  

Peso aproximado da bateria / Akun paino suunnilleen / Orient. masa akumulatora / Cca hmotnost akumul:toru / GKLFP. EMD JQQCHCPBROKNOA FJRJKML

en  
Bosch batteries 
M6 8 M4 
for motorcycles 
6 V/12 V

fr  
Batteries Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pour motocyclettes 
6 V/12 V

it  
Batterie Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
per motocicli 
6 V/12 V

es  
Bosch Bater=as 
M6 8 M4 
para motocicletas 
6 V/12 V
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

M6 (12 V)

507 902 011
0 092 M60 090
M6 009

TTZ7S-4
TTZ7S-BS

5 120

1
0

5

113

70

113 x 70 x 105

4 047 024 284 388 2,17 264 144

508 012 008
0 092 M60 100
M6 010

YTX9-4
YTX9-BS

8 135 1
0

5

150

87

150 x 87 x 105

4 047 024 284 234 3,07 407 120

508 901 015
0 092 M60 110
M6 011

TTZ10S-4
TTZ10S-BS

8,0 150

9
3

150

88

150 x 88 x 93

4 047 024 284 227 3,15 384 120

509 901 020
0 092 M60 120
M6 012

YTTZ12S-4
TTZ12S-BS

9 200 1
1

0

150

88

150 x 88 x 110

4 047 024 284 135 3,91 470 96

509 902 008
0 092 M60 130
M6 013

YT9B-4
YT9B-BS

8 115 1
0

5

150

70

150 x 70 x 105

4 047 024 284 395 2,82 360 150

510 012 009
0 092 M60 140
M6 014

YTX12-4
YTX12-BS

10 150 1
3

0

150

87

150 x 87 x 130

4 047 024 284 142 3,92 565 96

pt  
Baterias Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
para motos 
6 V/12 V

7  
Bosch-akut 
M6 8 M4, 
moottoripy?r:t 
6 V/12 V 

pl  
Akumulatory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
do motocykli 
6 V/12 V

cs  
Akumul9tory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pro motocykly 
6 V/12 V

ru  
\JJ[Q[ONMVUI 
Bosch M6 8 M4 
PON QVMVLKJOV^ 
6 ]/12 ]
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

de  
Bosch-Batterien 
M6 8 M4 
fAr Motorr:der 
6 V/12 V 
(Fortsetzung)

M6 (12 V)

511 901 014
0 092 M60 160
M6 016

YT12A-4
YT12A-BS

11 160 1
0

5

150

88

150 x 88 x 105

4 047 024 284 166 3.53 469 96

511 902 023
0 092 M60 170
M6 017

TTZ14S-4
TTZ14S-BS

11,0 230 1
1

0

150

88

150 x 88 x 110

4 047 024 284 173 3,91 470 96

512 014 010
0 092 M60 180
M6 018

YTX14-4
YTX14-BS

12 200

1
4

5

150

87

150 x 87 x 145

4 047 024 284 180 4,37 647 96

512 901 019
0 092 M60 190
M6 019

YT12B-4
YT12B-BS

12 215 1
3

0

150

70

150 x 70 x 130

4 047 024 284 098 3,63 474 128

512 903 013
0 092 M60 200
M6 020

YT14B-4
YT14B-BS

12 190 1
4

5

150

70

150 x 70 x 145

4 047 024 284 401 4,18 568 128

514 901 022
0 092 M60 210
M6 021

YTX16-4-1
YTX16-BS-1

14 210

1
6

1

150

87

150 x 87 x 161

4 047 024 284 081 4,96 746 96

1)  Ma8abweichung +/- 2mm / Permissible dimensional deviation of +/- 2mm / 9cart de mesure de +/- 2 mm / Tolleranza dimensionale +/- 2 mm / desviaci@n de la medida +/- 2mm /  

Diverg=ncia de medida +/- 2mm / Mittapoikkeama +/- 2mm / Odchylenie wymiar@w +/- 2 mm / RozmTrov< odchylky +/- 2mm / SRQPONMNLM OR KJIHMKJ +/- 2 HH

2)  Trocken vorgeladen mit S;urepack / Dry charged with acid pack / S>che pr<charg<e avec pack acide / Precaricare asciutto con pacco acido /Precargada en seco con paquete :cido / 

Seca, pr<-carregada com pack de :cido / Esiladattu kuivana, happopaketilla /Akumulator kwasowy sucho7adowany /P]ednabito nasucho pomoc? balen? kyseliny / 

GKM\EJKLRMP[NO IJZKCYMN E DCXOH DODROBNLL D WOHOV[U QLDPORNOZO WJQMRJ

3)  Circa Gesamtgewicht der Batterie / Approximate battery weight / Poids approximatif de la batterie / Peso approssimativo della batteria / Peso aprox. de la bater?a /  

Peso aproximado da bateria / Akun paino suunnilleen / Orient. masa akumulatora / Cca hmotnost akumul:toru / GKLFP. EMD JQQCHCPBROKNOA FJRJKML

en  
Bosch batteries 
M6 8 M4 
for motorcycles 
6 V/12 V 
(continued)

fr  
Batteries Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pour motocyclettes 
6 V/12 V 
(suite)

it  
Batterie Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
per motocicli 
6 V/12 V 
(seguito)

es  
Bosch Bater=as 
M6 8 M4 
para motocicletas 
6 V/12 V 
(continuaciAn)



Kolumnentitel  |  A11

2017 | 2018 Bosch Automotive Aftermarket

   

2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

M6 (12 V)

514 902 022
0 092 M60 220
M6 022

YTX16-4
YTX16-BS

14 220 1
6

1

150

87

150 x 87 x 161

4 047 024 284 197 4,99 746 96

518 901 026
0 092 M60 230
M6 023

YTX20L-4
YTX20L-BS

18 250 1
5

5

175

87

175 x 87 x 155

4 047 024 284 203 5,95 882 80

518 902 026
0 092 M60 240
M6 024

YTX20-4
YTX20-BS

18 250

1
5

5

175

87

175 x 87 x 155

4 047 024 284 210 5,95 882 80

pt  
Baterias Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
para motos 
6 V/12 V 
(continua?>o)

7  
Bosch-akut 
M6 8 M4, 
moottoripy?r:t 
6 V/12 V 
(jatkoa)

pl  
Akumulatory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
do motocykli 
6 V/12 V 
(ciLg dalszy)

cs  
Akumul9tory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pro motocykly 
6 V/12 V 
(pokraKov=n@)

ru  
\JJ[Q[ONMVUI 
Bosch M6 8 M4 
PON QVMVLKJOV^ 
6 ]/12 ] 
(JIHGHFEDCBD)
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

de  
Bosch-Batterien 
M6 8 M4 
fAr Motorr:der 
6 V/12 V 
(Fortsetzung)

M4 (12 V)

503 012 001
0 092 M4F 150
M4 F15

YB3L-A 3 30

1
1

0
98

56

98 x 56 x 110

4 047 024 510 524 1,27 245 180

503 013 001
0 092 M4F 160
M4 F16

YB3L-B 3 30 1
1

0

98

56

98 x 56 x 110

4 047 024 510 630 1,27 245 180

504 011 002
0 092 M4F 170
M4 F17

YB4L-B 4 50

9
2

120

70

120 x 70 x 92

4 047 024 284 890 1,61 305 150

505 012 003
0 092 M4F 180
M4 F18

12N5-3B
YB5L-B

5 60 1
3

0

120

61

120 x 61 x 130

4 047 024 510 531 2,06 410 150

506 011 004
0 092 M4F 190
M4 F19

12N5.5-3B 6,0 55 1
3

0

135

60

135 x 60 x 130

4 047 024 510 623 2,15 480 120

506 012 004
0 092 M4F 200
M4 F20

12N5.5A-3B 6,0 58

1
1

4

103

90

103 x 90 x 114

4 047 024 772 564 2,21 480 96

1)  Ma8abweichung +/- 2mm / Permissible dimensional deviation of +/- 2mm / 9cart de mesure de +/- 2 mm / Tolleranza dimensionale +/- 2 mm / desviaci@n de la medida +/- 2mm /  

Diverg=ncia de medida +/- 2mm / Mittapoikkeama +/- 2mm / Odchylenie wymiar@w +/- 2 mm / RozmTrov< odchylky +/- 2mm / SRQPONMNLM OR KJIHMKJ +/- 2 HH

2)  Trocken vorgeladen mit S;urepack / Dry charged with acid pack / S>che pr<charg<e avec pack acide / Precaricare asciutto con pacco acido /Precargada en seco con paquete :cido / 

Seca, pr<-carregada com pack de :cido / Esiladattu kuivana, happopaketilla /Akumulator kwasowy sucho7adowany /P]ednabito nasucho pomoc? balen? kyseliny / 

GKM\EJKLRMP[NO IJZKCYMN E DCXOH DODROBNLL D WOHOV[U QLDPORNOZO WJQMRJ

3)  Circa Gesamtgewicht der Batterie / Approximate battery weight / Poids approximatif de la batterie / Peso approssimativo della batteria / Peso aprox. de la bater?a /  

Peso aproximado da bateria / Akun paino suunnilleen / Orient. masa akumulatora / Cca hmotnost akumul:toru / GKLFP. EMD JQQCHCPBROKNOA FJRJKML

en  
Bosch batteries 
M6 8 M4 
for motorcycles 
6 V/12 V 
(continued)

fr  
Batteries Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pour motocyclettes 
6 V/12 V 
(suite)

it  
Batterie Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
per motocicli 
6 V/12 V 
(seguito)

es  
Bosch Bater=as 
M6 8 M4 
para motocicletas 
6 V/12 V 
(continuaciAn)
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

M4 (12 V)

507 012 004
0 092 M4F 210
M4 F21

12N7-3B
YB7L-B

7 74 1
3

3

135

75

135 x 75 x 133

4 047 024 510 562 2,82 590 96

507 013 004
0 092 M4F 220
M4 F22

12N7-4A 7 74 1
3

3

135

75

135 x 75 x 133

4 047 024 772 571 2,82 590 96

507 101 008
0 092 M4F 230
M4 F23

GM7CZ-3D
YB7C-A

7 110

1
1

4

130

90

130 x 90 x 114

4 047 024 752 719 3.03 602 96

508 013 008
0 092 M4F 240
M4 F24

YB7-A 8 110 1
3

3

135

75

135 x 75 x 133

4 047 024 510 555 3.01 590 144

509 014 008
0 092 M4F 250
M4 F25

12N9-4B-1
YB9-B

9 85 1
3

9

135

75

135 x 75 x 139

4 047 024 284 289 2,99 590 96

509 015 008
0 092 M4F 260
M4 F26

12N9-3B
YB9L-B

9 85 1
3

9

135

75

135 x 75 x 139

4 047 024 510 548 2,99 590 96

pt  
Baterias Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
para motos 
6 V/12 V 
(continua?>o)

7  
Bosch-akut 
M6 8 M4, 
moottoripy?r:t 
6 V/12 V 
(jatkoa)

pl  
Akumulatory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
do motocykli 
6 V/12 V 
(ciLg dalszy)

cs  
Akumul9tory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pro motocykly 
6 V/12 V 
(pokraKov=n@)

ru  
\JJ[Q[ONMVUI 
Bosch M6 8 M4 
PON QVMVLKJOV^ 
6 ]/12 ] 
(JIHGHFEDCBD)
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

de  
Bosch-Batterien 
M6 8 M4 
fAr Motorr:der 
6 V/12 V 
(Fortsetzung)

M4 (12 V)

509 016 008
0 092 M4F 270
M4 F27

YB9L-A2 9 130 1
3

9

135

75

135 x 75 x 139

4 047 024 752 726 3.18 590 96

511 012 009
0 092 M4F 280
M4 F28

12N10-3A / 
12N10-3A-1
12N10-3A-2 
/ YB10L-A2

10 150 1
4

5

134

89

134 x 89 x 145

4 047 024 284 661 3.84 687 96

511 013 009
0 092 M4F 290
M4 F29

12N10-3B
YB10L-B / 
YB10L-B2

11 150 1
4

5

134

89

134 x 89 x 145

4 047 024 284 678 3.84 687 96

512 011 012
0 092 M4F 300
M4 F30

12N12A-
4A-1
YB12A-A

12 160 1
6

0

134

81

134 x 81 x 160

4 047 024 284 685 4,06 797 96

512 013 012
0 092 M4F 320
M4 F32

YB12AL-A
YB12AL-A2

12 160 1
6

0

134

81

134 x 81 x 160

4 047 024 510 593 4,06 797 96

512 015 012
0 092 M4F 330
M4 F33

YB12A-B 12 160 1
6

0

134

81

134 x 81 x 160

4 047 024 752 733 4,06 797 96

1)  Ma8abweichung +/- 2mm / Permissible dimensional deviation of +/- 2mm / 9cart de mesure de +/- 2 mm / Tolleranza dimensionale +/- 2 mm / desviaci@n de la medida +/- 2mm /  

Diverg=ncia de medida +/- 2mm / Mittapoikkeama +/- 2mm / Odchylenie wymiar@w +/- 2 mm / RozmTrov< odchylky +/- 2mm / SRQPONMNLM OR KJIHMKJ +/- 2 HH

2)  Trocken vorgeladen mit S;urepack / Dry charged with acid pack / S>che pr<charg<e avec pack acide / Precaricare asciutto con pacco acido /Precargada en seco con paquete :cido / 

Seca, pr<-carregada com pack de :cido / Esiladattu kuivana, happopaketilla /Akumulator kwasowy sucho7adowany /P]ednabito nasucho pomoc? balen? kyseliny / 

GKM\EJKLRMP[NO IJZKCYMN E DCXOH DODROBNLL D WOHOV[U QLDPORNOZO WJQMRJ

3)  Circa Gesamtgewicht der Batterie / Approximate battery weight / Poids approximatif de la batterie / Peso approssimativo della batteria / Peso aprox. de la bater?a /  

Peso aproximado da bateria / Akun paino suunnilleen / Orient. masa akumulatora / Cca hmotnost akumul:toru / GKLFP. EMD JQQCHCPBROKNOA FJRJKML

en  
Bosch batteries 
M6 8 M4 
for motorcycles 
6 V/12 V 
(continued)

fr  
Batteries Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pour motocyclettes 
6 V/12 V 
(suite)

it  
Batterie Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
per motocicli 
6 V/12 V 
(seguito)

es  
Bosch Bater=as 
M6 8 M4 
para motocicletas 
6 V/12 V 
(continuaciAn)
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

M4 (12 V)

514 011 014
0 092 M4F 340
M4 F34

12N14-3A

YB14L-A2
14 190

1
6

6

134

89

134 x 89 x 166

4 047 024 284 906 4,55 875 96

514 012 014
0 092 M4F 350
M4 F35

YB14-A2 14 190

1
6

6

134

89

134 x 89 x 166

4 047 024 510 708 4,55 875 96

514 013 014
0 092 M4F 360
M4 F36

YB14L-B2 14 190
134

89

1
6

6

134 x 89 x 166

4 047 024 510 647 4,55 875 96

514 014 014
0 092 M4F 370
M4 F37

YB14-B2 14 190

1
6

6

134

89

134 x 89 x 166

4 047 024 772 588 4,55 875 96

514 401 019
0 092 M4F 380
M4 F38

YB14A-A2 14 190

1
7

6

134

89

134 x 89 x 176

4 047 024 772 595 4,55 875 72

516 015 016
0 092 M4F 390
M4 F39

YB16B-A
YB16B-A1

16 200

1
6

1

160

90

160 x 90 x 161

4 047 024 510 609 5,13 1094 80

pt  
Baterias Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
para motos 
6 V/12 V 
(continua?>o)

7  
Bosch-akut 
M6 8 M4, 
moottoripy?r:t 
6 V/12 V 
(jatkoa)

pl  
Akumulatory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
do motocykli 
6 V/12 V 
(ciLg dalszy)

cs  
Akumul9tory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pro motocykly 
6 V/12 V 
(pokraKov=n@)

ru  
\JJ[Q[ONMVUI 
Bosch M6 8 M4 
PON QVMVLKJOV^ 
6 ]/12 ] 
(JIHGHFEDCBD)
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

de  
Bosch-Batterien 
M6 8 M4 
fAr Motorr:der 
6 V/12 V 
(Fortsetzung)

516 016 012
0 092 M4F 400
M4 F40

YB16AL-A2 16 180 1
6

4

207

71,5

207 x 71,5 x 164

4 047 024 510 661 5,55 1203 72

518 014 015
0 092 M4F 410
M4 F41

51814
18 

(20h)
210 1

7
1

186

82

196 x 82 x 171

4 047 024 510 654 5,9 1117 80

518 015 018
0 092 M4F 420
M4 F42

YB18L-A 18 200 1
6

2

180

90

180 x 90 x 162

4 047 024 510 678 5,81 1266 80

519 011 019
0 092 M4F 430
M4 F43

YB16L-B 19 240

1
5

5

175

100

175 x 100 x 155

4 047 024 510 685 5,97 1275 56

519 012 019
0 092 M4F 440
M4 F44

YB16-B 19 240

1
5

5

175

100

175 x 100 x 155

4 047 024 510 692 5,97 1275 56

519 013 017
0 092 M4F 450
M4 F45

51913
19 

(20h)
210

17
1

196

82

196 x 82 x 171

4 047 024 284 128 5,9 1117 80

1)  Ma8abweichung +/- 2mm / Permissible dimensional deviation of +/- 2mm / 9cart de mesure de +/- 2 mm / Tolleranza dimensionale +/- 2 mm / desviaci@n de la medida +/- 2mm /  

Diverg=ncia de medida +/- 2mm / Mittapoikkeama +/- 2mm / Odchylenie wymiar@w +/- 2 mm / RozmTrov< odchylky +/- 2mm / SRQPONMNLM OR KJIHMKJ +/- 2 HH

2)  Trocken vorgeladen mit S;urepack / Dry charged with acid pack / S>che pr<charg<e avec pack acide / Precaricare asciutto con pacco acido /Precargada en seco con paquete :cido / 

Seca, pr<-carregada com pack de :cido / Esiladattu kuivana, happopaketilla /Akumulator kwasowy sucho7adowany /P]ednabito nasucho pomoc? balen? kyseliny / 

GKM\EJKLRMP[NO IJZKCYMN E DCXOH DODROBNLL D WOHOV[U QLDPORNOZO WJQMRJ

3)  Circa Gesamtgewicht der Batterie / Approximate battery weight / Poids approximatif de la batterie / Peso approssimativo della batteria / Peso aprox. de la bater?a /  

Peso aproximado da bateria / Akun paino suunnilleen / Orient. masa akumulatora / Cca hmotnost akumul:toru / GKLFP. EMD JQQCHCPBROKNOA FJRJKML

en  
Bosch batteries 
M6 8 M4 
for motorcycles 
6 V/12 V 
(continued)

fr  
Batteries Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pour motocyclettes 
6 V/12 V 
(suite)

it  
Batterie Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
per motocicli 
6 V/12 V 
(seguito)

es  
Bosch Bater=as 
M6 8 M4 
para motocicletas 
6 V/12 V 
(continuaciAn)
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

519 014 018
0 092 M4F 460
M4 F46

YB16CL-B 19 240 1
7

5

175

100

175 x 100 x 175

4 047 024 510 739 6,04 1275 56

520 012 020
0 092 M4F 470
M4 F47

Y50-N18L-A
Y50N18L-A2

20 260 1
6

2

205

90

205 x 90 x 162

4 047 024 510 715 6,53 1332 48

520 016 020
0 092 M4F 480
M4 F48

SY50-N18L-AT 20 260 1
6

2

205

90

205 x 90 x 162

4 047 024 772 601 6,53 1332 48

524 100 020
0 092 M4F 500
M4 F50

12N24-3 24 200
184

124

1
7

5

184 x 124 x 175

4 047 025 332 361 7,66 1898 30

524 101 020
0 092 M4F 510
M4 F51

12N24-4 24 200
184

124

1
7

5

184 x 124 x 175

4 047 024 510 746 7,66 1898 30

525 015 022
0 092 M4F 520
M4 F52

52515
Y60-N24L-A

25 300
184

124

1
7

0

184 x 124 x 170

4 047 024 510 722 8,15 1898 30

pt  
Baterias Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
para motos 
6 V/12 V 
(continua?>o)

7  
Bosch-akut 
M6 8 M4, 
moottoripy?r:t 
6 V/12 V 
(jatkoa)

pl  
Akumulatory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
do motocykli 
6 V/12 V 
(ciLg dalszy)

cs  
Akumul9tory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pro motocykly 
6 V/12 V 
(pokraKov=n@)

ru  
\JJ[Q[ONMVUI 
Bosch M6 8 M4 
PON QVMVLKJOV^ 
6 ]/12 ] 
(JIHGHFEDCBD)
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

de  
Bosch-Batterien 
M6 8 M4 
fAr Motorr:der 
6 V/12 V 
(Fortsetzung)

530 030 030
0 092 M4F 540
M4 F54

53030
30 

(20h)
300

184

130

1
7

0

184 x 130 x 170

4 047 024 284 074 8,71 1898 30

522 450 034
0 092 M4F 580
M4 F58

U1 (9) 22 340 1
5

4

195

130

1
8

0

195 x 130 x 180

4 047 024 772 618 8.78 1968 30

522 451 034
0 092 M4F 590
M4 F59

U1R (9) 22 340 1
5

4

195

130

1
8

0

195 x 130 x 180

4 047 024 772 625 8.78 1968 30

530 400 030
0 092 M4F 600
M4 F60

YB30L-B 30 300

1
7

6

165

130

165 x 130 x 176

4 047 024 772 632 8,36 1734 36

1)  Ma8abweichung +/- 2mm / Permissible dimensional deviation of +/- 2mm / 9cart de mesure de +/- 2 mm / Tolleranza dimensionale +/- 2 mm / desviaci@n de la medida +/- 2mm /  

Diverg=ncia de medida +/- 2mm / Mittapoikkeama +/- 2mm / Odchylenie wymiar@w +/- 2 mm / RozmTrov< odchylky +/- 2mm / SRQPONMNLM OR KJIHMKJ +/- 2 HH

2)  Trocken vorgeladen mit S;urepack / Dry charged with acid pack / S>che pr<charg<e avec pack acide / Precaricare asciutto con pacco acido /Precargada en seco con paquete :cido / 

Seca, pr<-carregada com pack de :cido / Esiladattu kuivana, happopaketilla /Akumulator kwasowy sucho7adowany /P]ednabito nasucho pomoc? balen? kyseliny / 

GKM\EJKLRMP[NO IJZKCYMN E DCXOH DODROBNLL D WOHOV[U QLDPORNOZO WJQMRJ

3)  Circa Gesamtgewicht der Batterie / Approximate battery weight / Poids approximatif de la batterie / Peso approssimativo della batteria / Peso aprox. de la bater?a /  

Peso aproximado da bateria / Akun paino suunnilleen / Orient. masa akumulatora / Cca hmotnost akumul:toru / GKLFP. EMD JQQCHCPBROKNOA FJRJKML

en  
Bosch batteries 
M6 8 M4 
for motorcycles 
6 V/12 V 
(continued)

fr  
Batteries Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pour motocyclettes 
6 V/12 V 
(suite)

it  
Batterie Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
per motocicli 
6 V/12 V 
(seguito)

es  
Bosch Bater=as 
M6 8 M4 
para motocicletas 
6 V/12 V 
(continuaciAn)
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2)

10 h
 

1)

    L       T  

3)

max. pcs.

M4 (6 V)

006 012 003
0 092 M4F 070
M4 F07

6N6-3B-1 6 30

1
1
1

99

57

99 x 57 x 111

4 047 024 752 702 1,2 289 150

008 011 004
0 092 M4F 100
M4 F10

B49-6 8 40

1
6

0

91

83

91 x 83 x 160

4 047 024 772 557 2,17 633 128

012 014 008
0 092 M4F 120
M4 F12

6N11A-3A 12 80 1
3

1

122

62

122 x 62 x 131

4 047 024 510 517 2,06 477 150

pt  
Baterias Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
para motos 
6 V/12 V 
(continua?>o)

7  
Bosch-akut 
M6 8 M4, 
moottoripy?r:t 
6 V/12 V 
(jatkoa)

pl  
Akumulatory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
do motocykli 
6 V/12 V 
(ciLg dalszy)

cs  
Akumul9tory Bosch 
M6 8 M4 
pro motocykly 
6 V/12 V 
(pokraKov=n@)

ru  
\JJ[Q[ONMVUI 
Bosch M6 8 M4 
PON QVMVLKJOV^ 
6 ]/12 ] 
(JIHGHFEDCBD)
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de  
Verwendungsteil

en  
Applications

fr  
Affectations

it  
Impiego

es  
Aplicación

Benutzerhinweise

In diesem Katalog sind  
die Daten von Fahr-
zeugen, Motoren und 
Geräten für den europä-
ischen Markt von Baujahr 
1991 bis einschließlich 
2016 erfasst. Diese wur-
den aus Hersteller- und 
Impor teurangaben, aus 
Fahrzeuguntersuchungen 
sowie aus Unterlagen  
von Bosch nach bestem 
Wissen sorgfältig zusam-
mengestellt und geben 
den Stand zum Zeitpunkt 
der Drucklegung wieder.

Zwangsläufige Abwei  - 
ch ungen durch länder-
spezifische technische 
Änderungen können nie 
ganz ausgeschlossen 
werden. Bosch kann 
daher insoweit nicht für 
die Vollständigkeit und 
Fehlerfreiheit der Daten 
haften. Für Irrtümer und 
Druckfehler, die zu Schä-
den am Eigentum oder 
Vermögen führen, haftet 
Bosch nur bei grob fahr-
lässiger Pflichtverletzung 
und bei Vorsatz für un-
mittelbare Schäden. Bei 
Personenschäden haftet 
Bosch auch bei leichter 
Fahrlässigkeit.

Notes for users

This catalog contains the 
data from the vehicles, 
engines, and equipment 
for the European market 
from year of manufacture 
1991 up to and including 
the year 2016. This data 
has been assembled from 
information provided by 
manufacturers and im-
porters, and taken from 
Bosch documentation,  
as well as from investiga- 
tions made on vehicles.  
It has been compiled to 
the best of our knowl-
edge and belief, and 
reflects the status at the 
date of going to print.

It is impossible to avoid 
deviations caused by 
technical changes result-
ing from the conditions 
and regulations applying 
in a particular country. 
Bosch can therefore 
accept no liability for 
the completeness and 
faultlessness of the data. 
In case of mistakes and 
misprints which result 
in damage to property 
or  assets, Bosch is only 
liable for immediate 
 damages insofar as a 
gross breach of duty or 
wrongful intent apply.  
If personal injury is in-
volved, Bosch is liable 
also in case of ordinary 
negligence. 

A l’attention  
de l’utilisateur

Le présent catalogue 
mentionne les données 
spécifiques de véhicules, 
moteurs et appareils 
pour le marché européen 
depuis l’année de fabri-
cation 1991 jusqu’au 
 millésime 2016 inclus. 
Ces informations ont 
été rassemblées soign-
eusement et en toute 
impartialité à partir 
des indications des 
constructeurs et impor-
tateurs, des contrôles 
techniques des véhicules 
et de la documentation 
Bosch, et matérialisent le 
stade des connaissances 
au moment de la mise 
sous presse.

Il n’est jamais possible 
d’exclure totalement les  
divergences éventuelles 
dues aux modifications  
techniques, spécifiques 
des différents pays 
considérés. En aucun 
cas, Bosch n’engage sa 
responsabilité en ce qui 
concerne l’intégralité et 
l’exactitude des données. 
En ce qui concerne les 
erreurs et les fautes 
d’impression, qui peuvent 
entraîner des dommages 
à la propriété ou à la 
 fortune, Bosch n’engage 
sa responsabilité pour  
les dommages directs 
qu’en cas d’atteinte et 
de négligence graves et 
intentionnelles envers 
ses obligations. En cas 
de dommages causés aux 
personnes, Bosch engage 
sa responsabilité aussi en 
cas de légère négligence.

Avvertenze per  
la consultazione

Nella seguente parte 
di catalogo sono con-
templati veicoli, motori 
ed apparecchi a partire 
dall’anno di costruzione 
1991 fino all’anno 2016. 
Tali informazioni sono 
state rilevate dalle docu-
mentazioni di Case Auto, 
Importatori, da verifiche 
eseguite sui veicoli, così 
come da documenta zione 
Bosch. 

Eventuali discordanze 
 dovute a specifiche esi-
genze del Paese e varia-
zioni tec niche non pos-
sono essere  
previste. Per questo 
Bosch non si assume 
alcuna responsabilità per 
mancanze ed eventuali 
errori riferite ai dati. Per 
danni a cose o danni 
patrimoniali, dovuti ad 
errori o refusi di stampa, 
Bosch è responsabile  
solo in caso di dolo  
o colpa grave. Per danni 
alla persona, Bosch  
è responsabile anche  
in caso di colpa meno 
grave.

Avertencia al usuario 

Los datos recogidos en 
este catálogo para vehícu-
los, motores y maquinaria 
del mercado europeo 
abarcan los años de fabri-
cación entre 1991 y 2016, 
inclusive. Estos datos han 
sido recogidos del fondo 
documental de Bosch, así 
como de las inspecciones 
de vehículos, datos de 
 fabricantes e importa-
dores. 

No obstante, y debido al 
cuantioso material de  
información, no se puede 
excluir la posibilidad de 
modificaciones, diferen-
cias propias de aplica-
ciones específicas de los 
países, fallos, equivoca-
ciones o errores. En caso 
de inexactitudes y errores 
de imprenta, la responsa-
bilidad de Bosch se limita 
al daño inmediato, con 
posibles perjuicios patri-
moniales, a no ser que el 
daño pre visible y típico 
del contrato sea de mayor 
cuantía o se deba a dolo 
o culpa intencionada  
o a negligencia grave.
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pt  
Aplicação

fi  
Sovelluskohteet

pl  
Aplikacja

cs  
Používaný díl

ru  
Применение

Instruções de utilização

Este catálogo contém os 
dados de veículos,  
motores e aparelhos para 
o mercado europeu desde 
o ano de fabricação de 
1991 até 2016 inclusive. 
Estes foram reunidos com  
base nas indicações de  
fabricantes e importadores,  
inspeções de veículos e na  
documentação da Bosch 
de modo criterioso e da 
melhor forma possível, 
refletindo o estado da 
altura da impressão. 

Não é possível excluir 
inteiramente as diver- 
gências inevitáveis em  
virtude das alterações 
técnicas específicas de 
países. Por conseguinte,  
a Bosch não pode garantir  
que os dados estejam 
completos e isentos de 
erros. No que respeita a 
equívocos e erros de  
impressão, que resultem 
em danos na propriedade 
ou no património, a Bosch 
apenas se responsabiliza 
por danos diretos no caso 
de violação gravemente 
negligente de obrigações 
e dolo. Se houver danos 
pessoais, a Bosch será 
responsabilizada mesmo 
em casos de negligência 
ligeira.

Ohjeita käyttäjälle

Oheiseen esitteeseen 
on koostettu ajoneuvo-, 
moottori- ja laitekohtaisia 
tietoja, jotka kattavat  
Euroopan maissa mark-
kinoidut mallit vm. 1991 
lähtien – vm. 2016 mukaan  
lukien. Tiedot on kerätty 
valikoiden valmistajien ja 
maahantuojien laatimista 
tiedoista, katsastus- 
dokumenteista sekä 
Bosch-dokumenteista ja 
ne vastaavat painatusa-
jankohdan tietämystasoa. 

Maakohtaisten teknisten 
muutosten aiheuttamia 
poikkeuksia ei voida  
koskaan täysin sulkea 
pois. Bosch ei siten voi 
taata tietojen täydellisyyttä  
ja virheettömyyttä. Bosch 
vastaa omaisuus- tai 
varallisuusvahinkoihin 
johtavista erehdyksistä 
ja painovirheistä vain, 
jos ne on aiheutettu 
tahallisesti ja törkeästä 
huolimattomuudesta ja 
johtavat välittömiin vahin-
koihin. Henkilövahinkojen 
yhteydessä Bosch vastaa 
vain, jos kyse on lievästä 
huolimattomuudesta. 

Wskazówki dla 
użytkownika

W tym katalogu zawarte 
są dane pojazdów,  
silników i urządzeń na 
rynek europejski,  
wyprodukowanych od 
roku 1991 do 2016 
włącznie. Zostały one 
zebrane przy zachowaniu 
najwyższej staranności 
i w najlepszej wierze na 
podstawie danych pro- 
ducentów i importerów, 
na podstawie badań po-
jazdów oraz dokumentacji 
Bosch. 

Przedstawione dane 
odzwierciedlają stan  
wiedzy w momencie druku.  
Ewentualne odstępstwa 
warunkowane przez 
zmiany techniczne w 
poszczególnych krajach 
nigdy nie mogą zostać 
całkowicie wykluczone. 
Dlatego Bosch nie odpo-
wiada za kompletność i 
bezbłędność danych.  
Za pomyłki i błędy w druku,  
które prowadzą do szkód  
własnościowych lub 
majątkowych, Bosch 
odpowiada tylko w 
przypadku rażącego 
nieumyślnego naruszenia 
zobowiązań, a za szkody 
pośrednie w przypadku 
działania umyślnego. W 
przypadku szkód osobowych  
Bosch odpowiada także w  
przypadku zaniedbania.

Pokyny pro uživatele

V tomto katalogu jsou 
zahrnuty údaje vozidel, 
motorů a přístrojů pro 
evropský trh počínajíc  
rokem výroby 1991 do 
roku 2016 včetně.  
Tyto údaje byly pečlivě  
sestaveny na základě 
údajů výrobce a importérů,  
z prohlídek vozidel a také 
z podkladů firmy Bosch 
podle nejlepšího svědomí 
a daném stavu v okamžiku 
tisku. 

Nevyhnutelné odchylky 
v důsledku technických 
změn dané země nelze 
nikdy zcela vyloučit. 
Společnosti Bosch proto 
nemůže ručit za úplnost  
a bezchybnost údajů.  
Za omyly a tiskové chyby, 
které vedou ke škodám 
na majetku nebo jmění, 
přebírá společnost Bosch  
odpovědnost jen v případě  
hrubého nedbalého 
porušení povinnosti a za 
přímé škody v případě 
úmyslného jednání.  
Při škodách na zdraví 
osob ručí společnost 
Bosch také v případech 
lehké nedbalosti.

Указания для 
пользователей

Этот каталог содержит 
данные транспортных 
средств, двигателей 
и устройств для 
европейского рынка, 
выпущенных с 1991 по 
2016 г. включительно. 
Эти данные были 
тщательно и по 
лучшему разумению 
собраны на основе 
сведений, полученных 
от производителей и 
импортеров, результатов 
исследований 
автомобильной 
промышленности и 
документации Bosch, и 
являются актуальными 
на момент сдачи в печать. 

Нельзя полностью 
исключить наличие 
расхождений, 
вызванных внесением 
технических изменений, 
обусловленных 
национальными 
требованиями 
определенной страны. 
Поэтому Bosch не несет 
ответственности за 
полноту и достоверность 
всех данных. Bosch не 
несет ответственности 
за ошибки и опечатки, 
ставшие причиной 
нанесения ущерба 
имуществу, за 
исключением случаев 
грубого и халатного 
нарушения обязанностей 
или предумышленного 
нанесения ущерба. В 
случае причинения 
вреда людям Bosch 
несет ответственность 
даже в случае 
незначительной 
халатности.
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de  
Hinweise zur Benutzung

1 Fahrzeugmarke
Hervorhebung der Hersteller  
im Graubalken

2 Fahrzeugmodell
Alphanumerisch aufsteigend

3 Modelldetail 
Besondere Fahrzeugmerkmale

4 Sonderfall
Erläuterung siehe Katalogende

5 Produktionszeitraum 
Einbauzeitraum des jeweiligen 
Produktes

6 Bildzeichen
Erläuterung siehe Katalogende

7 Konstanter Teil 
der 10-stelligen Bestellnummer

8 Variabler Teil/ 
Kurzsuchnummer 
der 10-stelligen Bestellnummer
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A

50X-1 Jet 1996 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170 0 986 122 600
NB 50 Noble 2008-2010 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
P 50 Panther 2002-2009 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RS 50 Supersonic 2000-2010 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RT 50 Road Tracer 2003-2006 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SF 50 (2T) Silver Fox 2000-2005 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SF 50 (4T) Silver Fox 2006-2009 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SS 50 Supersonic 2004-2005 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TB 50 Thunderbike 2008-2009 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

GK 125 Buggie 2001-2009 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
SS 125 Supersonic 2004-2005 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

150 Thunderbike 2003-2005 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

50 Amico 1996-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Area 51 1998-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Classic 1992-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Gulliver 1995-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 H2 Scarabeo 1993-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Habana 1999-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 HS Scarabeo 1993-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Mojito 1999-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Rally 1995-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

2004-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Sonic 1998-2008 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Tuono 2003-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
AE 50 1992-1996 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
AF1 50 1988-1992 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
ETX 50 1987 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
MX 50 2003-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RS 50 2000-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RS4 50 2011-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RX 50 1991-2014 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
Scarabeo 50 2000-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SR 50 1993-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SR 50 Ditech 2001-2005 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SR 50 H2O 2000-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SX 50 Super Motard 2006-2014 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

125 Atlantic 2007-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 GT Scarabeo 2004-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Habana 2000-2002 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Leonardo 1999-2001 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
125 Mojito 2003-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Scarabeo 1999-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Scarabeo Light 2007 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

2008-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Sport City Cube 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 ST Leonardo 2002 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2003-2004 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125IE Scarabeo Light 2009-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ETX 125 1999-2002 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
MX 125 2003-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

ADLY

50 cc

125 cc

150 cc

APRILIA

50 cc

125 cc

1

2
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en  
How to use this catalog

1 Vehicle brand
Manufacturer indicated in bold 
print within gray bar

2 Vehicle model
in alphabetical order

3 Model specifics 
special vehicle information

4 Special version
See end of catalog  
for explanation

5 Production period 
Mounting period 
for each product

6 Explanation of symbols
See end of catalog  
for explanation

7 Constant component 
of 10-digit order number

8 Variable component/ 
Short code 
of 10-digit order number

fr  
Consignes d’utilisation

1 Marque du véhicule
Mise en avant des constructeurs 
sur fond gris

2 Modèle du véhicule
par ordre alphanumérique 
 croissant

3 Détails du modèle 
Caractéristiques du véhicule

4 Cas particulier
Explication, voir la fin  
du catalogue

5 Période de fabrication 
Première et dernière date de 
 montage du produit considéré.

6 Légende des symboles
Explication, voir la fin du cata-
logue

7 Partie constante 
de la référence à 10 chiffres

8 Partie variable/ 
Référence simplifiée 
de la référence à 10 chiffres

it  
Istruzioni d’uso

1 Marca del veicolo
Evidenziata con fondo 
grigio

2 Modello del veicolo
In ordine alfabetico

3 Dettagli modello 
Particolari caratteristiche

4 Caso specifico
Indicazioni a fine catalogo

5 Periodo di produzione 
Prima e ultima data di montaggio 
del rispettivo prodotto

6 Legenda dei simboli
Indicazioni a fine catalogo

7 Parte fissa 
del numero di ordinazione  
a 10 cifre

8 Parte variabile/ 
Codice breve 
del numero di ordinazione  
a 10 cifre

es  
Indicaciones de uso

1 Marca de vehículo
Fabricante destacado 
en la franja gris

2 Modelo de vehículo
Orden alfanumérico
creciente

3 Detalle de modelo 
Características especiales de 
vehículo

4 Caso especial
Explicación, véase la parte final 
del catálogo

5 Intervalo de producción 
Periodo de montaje de dicho  
producto

6 Explicación de símbolo  
gráfico
Explicación, véase la parte final 
del catálogo

7 Parte constante 
de la referencia de pedido  
de 10 caracteres

8 Parte variable/ 
Código breve 
de la referencia de pedido  
de 10 caracteres
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A

50X-1 Jet 1996 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170 0 986 122 600
NB 50 Noble 2008-2010 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
P 50 Panther 2002-2009 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RS 50 Supersonic 2000-2010 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RT 50 Road Tracer 2003-2006 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SF 50 (2T) Silver Fox 2000-2005 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SF 50 (4T) Silver Fox 2006-2009 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SS 50 Supersonic 2004-2005 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TB 50 Thunderbike 2008-2009 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

GK 125 Buggie 2001-2009 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
SS 125 Supersonic 2004-2005 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

150 Thunderbike 2003-2005 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

50 Amico 1996-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Area 51 1998-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Classic 1992-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Gulliver 1995-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 H2 Scarabeo 1993-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Habana 1999-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 HS Scarabeo 1993-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Mojito 1999-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Rally 1995-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

2004-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Sonic 1998-2008 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Tuono 2003-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
AE 50 1992-1996 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
AF1 50 1988-1992 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
ETX 50 1987 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
MX 50 2003-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RS 50 2000-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RS4 50 2011-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RX 50 1991-2014 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
Scarabeo 50 2000-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SR 50 1993-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SR 50 Ditech 2001-2005 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SR 50 H2O 2000-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SX 50 Super Motard 2006-2014 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

125 Atlantic 2007-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 GT Scarabeo 2004-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Habana 2000-2002 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Leonardo 1999-2001 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
125 Mojito 2003-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Scarabeo 1999-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Scarabeo Light 2007 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

2008-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Sport City Cube 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 ST Leonardo 2002 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2003-2004 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125IE Scarabeo Light 2009-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ETX 125 1999-2002 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
MX 125 2003-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

ADLY

50 cc

125 cc

150 cc

APRILIA
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pt  
Instruções de uso

1 Marca do veículo
Destaque dos fabricantes na 
barra cinzenta

2 Modelo de veículo
Por ordem alfanumérica  
ascendente

3 Pormenor do modelo 
Características especiais do 
veículo

4 Situação especial
Explicação ver final do catálogo

5 Período de produção 
Período de montagem do  
respetivo produto

6 Pictogramas
Explicação ver final do catálogo

7 Parte constante 
do n.º de referência de  
10 algarismos

8 Parte variável/número  
de busca abreviado 
do n.º de referência de  
10 algarismos
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fi  
Käyttöön liittyvät ohjeet

1 Automerkki,
almistajan korostus harmaassa 
palkissa

2 Ajoneuvomalli
Aakkosnumeerisesti nouseva

3 Mallin yksityiskohta 
Ajoneuvon erikoisominaisuudet

4 Erikoistapaus,
katso selitys luettelon lopusta

5 Tuotantokausi, 
kunkin tuotteen asennusaika

6 Kuvamerkki,
katso selitys luettelon lopusta

7 vakio-osa 
10-numeroisen tilausnumeron

8 vaihtuva osa /  
lyhythaun numero 
10-numeroisen tilausnumeron

pl  
Wskazówki dotyczące  
korzystania

1 Marka pojazdu
Nazwa producenta na szarym 
pasku

2 Model pojazdu
Alfanumerycznie, rosnąco

3 Szczegół modelu 
Szczegółowe właściwości  
pojazdu

4 Przypadek specjalny,
patrz Objaśnienie – koniec  
katalogu

5 Okres produkcji 
Okres montażu danego produktu

6 Rysunek
Objaśnienie, patrz Objaśnienie – 
koniec katalogu

7 Część stała 
10-znakowy numer katalogowy

8 Część zmienna / Skrót 
10-znakowego numeru  
katalogowego

cs  
Upozornění při použití

1 Značka vozidla
zvýraznění výrobce v šedém 
sloupci

2 Model vozidla
alfanumericky vzestupně

3 Detail modelu 
Zvláštní vlastnosti vozidla

4 Zvláštní případ
vysvětlení viz konec katalogu

5 Období produkce 
období instalace příslušného 
výrobku

6 Piktogram
vysvětlení viz konec katalogu

7 Konstantní část 
10-místného objednacího čísla

8 Variabilní část/krátké  
vyhledávací číslo 
10-místného objednacího čísla

ru  
Указания по 
использованию

1 Марка автомобиля
Имя производителя на серой 
полосе

2 Модель автомобиля
Буквенно-цифровые 
обозначения с сортировкой  
по возрастанию

3 Информация о модели 
Особые характеристики 
автомобиля

4 Особый случай
Пояснение см. в конце  
каталога

5 Период производства 
Период выпуска продукта

6 Графический знак
Пояснение см. в конце  
каталога

7 Постоянная часть 
10-значного номера для  
заказа

8 Переменная часть/
короткий код для поиска 
10-значного номера для  
заказа
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A

50X-1 Jet 1996 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170 0 986 122 600
NB 50 Noble 2008-2010 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
P 50 Panther 2002-2009 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RS 50 Supersonic 2000-2010 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RT 50 Road Tracer 2003-2006 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SF 50 (2T) Silver Fox 2000-2005 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SF 50 (4T) Silver Fox 2006-2009 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SS 50 Supersonic 2004-2005 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TB 50 Thunderbike 2008-2009 YTX4L-BS 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

GK 125 Buggie 2001-2009 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
SS 125 Supersonic 2004-2005 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

150 Thunderbike 2003-2005 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

50 Amico 1996-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Area 51 1998-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Classic 1992-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Gulliver 1995-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 H2 Scarabeo 1993-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Habana 1999-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 HS Scarabeo 1993-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Mojito 1999-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Rally 1995-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

2004-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Sonic 1998-2008 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Tuono 2003-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
AE 50 1992-1996 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
AF1 50 1988-1992 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
ETX 50 1987 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
MX 50 2003-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RS 50 2000-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RS4 50 2011-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RX 50 1991-2014 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
Scarabeo 50 2000-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SR 50 1993-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SR 50 Ditech 2001-2005 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SR 50 H2O 2000-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SX 50 Super Motard 2006-2014 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

125 Atlantic 2007-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 GT Scarabeo 2004-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Habana 2000-2002 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Leonardo 1999-2001 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
125 Mojito 2003-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Scarabeo 1999-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Scarabeo Light 2007 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

2008-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Sport City Cube 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 ST Leonardo 2002 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2003-2004 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125IE Scarabeo Light 2009-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ETX 125 1999-2002 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
MX 125 2003-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

ADLY

50 cc

125 cc

150 cc

APRILIA

50 cc

125 cc
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RS 125 o2011 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
RS4 125 2011-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RX 125 2000-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
RX 125E 1993-1999 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RX 125R 1992-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SR 125 1999-2002 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SR 125 Leonardo 1996-1998 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
SR 125 Max 2011-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
SX 125 2008-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

150 GT Scarabeo 2004-2006 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
150 Leonardo 1999-2001 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
150 Scarabeo 1999-2004 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
150 ST Leonardo 2002-2004 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
SR 150 1999-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

200 (4T) Atlantic 2003-2005 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
200 Atlantic 2004-2005 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
200 Scarabeo 1999-2006 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
200 Scarabeo Light 2007-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
200 Sport City 2004-2005 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

2006-2008 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
200 Sport City Cube 2008-2009 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
200IE Scarabeo Light 2009-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

250 Scarabeo 2004-2006 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
250 Scarabeo Light E3 2006-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
250 Sport City Cube 2008-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
250ie Atlantic 2006-2008 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
250ie Sport City 2006-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RS 250 1995-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SR 250 Leonardo 2000-2004 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

300 Atlantic 2010-2011 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
300 Leonardo 2002-2004 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
300 Scarabeo Light E3 2009-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
300 Sport City Cube 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
SR 300 Max 2011-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

ETX 350 Tuareg 1985-1987 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

400 Atlantic 400 Sprint 2005-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
400 Scarabeo Light 2006-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

RXV 450 o2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
SXV 450 Supermoto 2006-2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

500 Atlantic 2001-2004 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
500 Atlantic Sprint 2005-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
500 Scarabeo 2003-2006 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
500 Scarabeo Light 2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
500ie Scarabeo 2007-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

RXV 550 2006-2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
SXV 550 Supermoto 2006-2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

600 Pegaso 1990-1992 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
600 Tuareg Wind 1987-1991 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
ETX 600 Tuareg 1985-1987 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

6.5 Moto 1995-2001 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

150 cc

200 cc

250 cc

300 cc

350 cc

400 cc

450 cc

500 cc

550 cc

600 cc

650 cc
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650 Pegaso 1993-1996 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1997-2001 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

650ie Pegaso 2001-2004 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
2005-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

750 Dorsoduro 2008-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
750 Dorsoduro Factory 2010-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
750 GT Shiver 2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2010-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
750 RA Shiver 2007-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
750 RAE Shiver 2010-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

NA 850 Mana 2007-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
SRV 850 2012-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

ETV 1000 Caponord 2001-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ETV 1000 Caponord Rally 2001-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
RST 1000 Futura 2001-2004 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
RSV 1000 1998-1999 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2000-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RSV 1000 Mille 2001-2009 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RSV 1000 Mille R 2001-2005 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RSV 1000 Mille SP 1999 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RSV 1000 R Tuono, Tuono Factory 2002-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RSV 1000 R, Factory 2004-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RSV 1000 SP 1999-2000 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RSV4 1000 APRC R 2012-2014 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
RSV4 1000 APRC SE Factory 2011-2014 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
RSV4 1000 R, Factory 2009-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RSV4 1000 RR 2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
SL 1000 Falco 1999-2004 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
V4R 1100 Tuono 2011-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

V4 1100 RR Tuono 2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
V4 1100 Tuono Factory 2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

1200 Caponord 2013-2014 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
1200 Caponord Rally 2015 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
1200 Dorsoduro 2011-2014 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

50 (2T) Pepe 2010-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Devil 1992 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Pepe 1999-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Pepe Classic 2010-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50LX Pepe 2003-2009 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
K2 50 1998-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
KBX 50 Race YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
Scooty LX/DLX YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

80 Devil 1992 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

125 Adiva 2000-2004 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
125 Velvet 1999-2007 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

150 Adiva 2000-2004 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
150 Velvet 1999-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

750 cc

850 cc

1000 cc

1100 cc

1200 cc

BENELLI

50 cc

80 cc

125 cc

150 cc
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250 Velvet 1999-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

BN 600 GT,R,S 2014-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

900 Tornado 2002-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

TNT 1130 Century Racer 2011 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
TNT 1130 Tornado 2006-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
TNT 1130R Tornado R 160 2009-2012 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
TRE 1130 Tornado 2006-2010 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
TRE-K 1130 Amazonas 2007-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

50 Eickon 1999-2006 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Quadra 1997-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Tempo 1998-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
ARK 50 1996-2014 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

125 Eikon 2000-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Urban 2008-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
ALP 125 (4T) 2003-2007 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

2008-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RE 125 (4T) Enduro 2009-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RR 125 Enduro, Motard 2008-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

150 Eikon 2000-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

200 Urban 2008-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
ALP 200 (4T) 2003-2007 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

2008-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

RR 250 (2T) Enduro 2013-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RR 250 (2T) Racing 2014-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RR 250 (4T) Enduro 2005-2009 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

300 (2T) X-Trainer 2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RR 300 (2T) Enduro 2013-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

ALP 4.0 (4T) 2005-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
M4 350 Motard 2007-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
M4 350 Supermotard 2004-2006 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
RR 350 Enduro 2011-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

RR 390 Enduro 2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

RR 400 Enduro 2005-2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

RR 430 Enduro 2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

RR 450 Cross Country 2012 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RR 450 Enduro 2005-2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

RR 480 Enduro 2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

RR 498 Enduro 2012-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

RR 520 Enduro 2010-2012 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

250 cc

600 cc

900 cc

1130 cc

BETA

50 cc

125 cc

150 cc

200 cc

250 cc

300 cc

350 cc

390 cc

400 cc

430 cc

450 cc

480 cc

498 cc

520 cc
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RR 525 Enduro 2005-2009 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

DB2 1993-1995 ABS YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
DB3 Mantra 1997-1999 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
Tesi 1991-1995 YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622

SB8R, SB8RS 1998-2000 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

YB8/YB10 1992-1995 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
YB11 1996-1999 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

SB6, SB7 1995-1997 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SB6R 1997-1999 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

C1 125 1999-2003 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616

C1 200 2001-2003 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

G 450 X 2008-2011 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

C 600 2011-2012 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
C 600 Sport, GT 2011-2015 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

F 650 1993-2003 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
F 650 GS 1999-2007 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

2008-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
F 650 ST 1997-2000 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
G 650 GS 2012-2014 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
G 650 Xchallenge 2007-2009 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
G 650 Xcountry 2006-2009 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
G 650 Xmoto 2007-2009 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
R 65 1984-1995 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
R 65 GS 1987-1992 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634

F 700 GS 2011-2016 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

K 75 1985-1995 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1993-1995 YT19BL-BS; 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634

K 75 C 1985-1995 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
K 75 RT 1989-1996 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
K 75 S 1987-1996 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
K 75 /2 1984-1996 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

F 650 GS 2006-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
F 800 GS 2006-2016 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
F 800 GS Adventure, Trophy 2012-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
F 800 GT 2011-2016 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
F 800 R 2005-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
F 800 S 2004-2010 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
F 800 ST 2004-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
R 80 1977-1995 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
R 80 GS 1980-1996 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 80 RT 1984-1995 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

525 cc

BIMOTA

900 cc

996 cc

1000 cc

1100 cc

BMW

125 cc

200 cc

450 cc

600 cc

650 cc

700 cc

750 cc

800 cc
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R 80 R, Mystic 1991-1995 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
R 80 ST 1980-1996 YT19BL-BS; 51814 0 092 M4F 410  0 986 122 634

R 850 C 1997-2000 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 850 GS 1996-2000 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 850 R 1995-1997 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 850 RT 1996-2006 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634

HP4 2013-2014 ALA YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
HP4 2013-2014 ALO 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
HP4 Carbon 2013-2014 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
K 1 1988-1993 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
K 100 1983-1993 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
K 100/2 1987-1990 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
K 100 LT 1986-1991 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
K 100 RS 1983-1992 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
K 100 RT 1983-1989 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
R 100 GS, PD 1986-1996 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
R 100 Mystic 1993-1996 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
R 100 R 1991-1995 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
R 100 RS 1976-1992 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
R 100 RT 1978-1995 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
S 1000 R 2013-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
S 1000 RR 2009-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
S 1000 XR 2015-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

K 1100 LT/RS 1990-1995 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1100 GS 1993-1999 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1100 R 1993-2001 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1100 RS 1992-2001 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1100 RT 1993-2000 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1100 S 1996-2006 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634

R 1150 GS 1998-2001 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1150 GS Adventure 2001-2006 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1150 R 1999-2006 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1150 R Rockster 2003-2006 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1150 RS, RT 2001-2006 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634

K 1200 LT, GT 2005-2009 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
K 1200 LT, GT, RS, S 1996-2005 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
K 1200 R, S 2005-2009 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
R 1200 C 1998-2005 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1200 C Montauk 2004 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1200 CL 2002-2004 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1200 GS 2005-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
R 1200 GS Adventure 2005-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
R 1200 GS Rallye 2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
R 1200 R 2005-2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
R 1200 RS 2015 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R 1200 RT 2005-2013 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2014-2015 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
R 1200 RT-SE 2010-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
R 1200 S 2005-2008 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
R 1200 ST 2003-2008 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
R nine T 2014-2015 YT19BL-BS; 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634

K 1300 GT 2010-2011 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634
K 1300 R, S 2007-2015 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
K 1300 R Dynamic 2011-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

K 1600 GT, GTL 2011-2015 YT19BL-BS; 51913 0 092 M4F 450  0 986 122 634

850 cc

1000 cc

1100 cc

1150 cc

1200 cc

1300 cc

1600 cc
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492 Blast 2000-2007 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

Blast 2000-2009 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614

XB 9R Firebolt 2002-2007 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
XB 9S Lightning 2003-2004 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
XB 9SX Lightning City X 2005-2010 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

Buell Racing 1125 RR 2009 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

M2 Cyclone 1997-2002 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
RR 1200 1988-1990 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
RS 1200 1989-1993 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
RSS 1200 1991-1993 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
S1 1200 Lightning 1994-2000 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
S1 1200 Whitelightning 1998-2000 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
S2, S2T Thunderbolt 1994-1996 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
S3, S3T Thunderbolt 1997-2002 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
X1 1200 Lightning 1999-2002 YTX20HL (WC); YTX20L 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
XB 12R Firebolt 2004-2010 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
XB 12S Lightning 2004-2008 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
XB 12SCG Lightning 2006-2010 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
XB 12Ss Lightning Long 2006-2010 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
XB 12STT Lightning 2008 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
XB 12X, XT Ulysses 2006-2010 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

50 Lobito 1999 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SM 50 Astro 2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

50 City, Lucky, Explorer 1994-1997 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 K3, W4 o1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

125 Freccia C9, /C10R, /C12R 1987-1990 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
125 K7 1989-1992 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
125 Mito 1990-1997 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
125 Roadster 1994-1997 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
125 Supercity 1991-1997 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
125 W8 1992-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

350 T4 E Elefant, W12 1987o YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
350 T4R 1987o YB3L-A 0 092 M4F 150   
350 W12 1993-1996 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

500 Canyon 1991-2000 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
500 T4 E Elefant 1988o YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
500 T4 E-R 1987-1990 YB3L-A 0 092 M4F 150   

600 Canyon 1996-1999 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
600 River 1996-1999 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
600 W16 1994-1997 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

BUELL

492 cc

500 cc

984 cc

1125 cc

1200 cc

BULTACO

50 cc

CAGIVA

50 cc

125 cc

350 cc

500 cc

600 cc
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650 V-Raptor 2001-2007 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

750 Elefant 1994-1997 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
E 750 Elefant 1989-1997 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
E 750 Lucky explorer 1988-1989 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624

900ie Canyon 1998-2000 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
E 900 C Elefant 1993-1997 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
E 900 C ie Lucky Explorer 1995-1997 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624
E 900ie GT 1991-1992 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
E 900ie Lucky Explorer 1991-1992 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624

1000 Navigator 2000-2005 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 Raptor 2000-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

All Electric Start Models 1996-2001 YTX9-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

604 E DS Dual Sport/Trail 1998-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
604 E Supermoto 1999-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
604 RS Roadster 2000-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

SQ 125S2 Freewing 2007-2009 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VJ 125 Roadwin 2004-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VJF 125Fi Roadsport 2008-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VJF 125Fi Roadwin R 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

SV 250 S3 2012-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VJF 250 Roadsport 2010-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

50 Atlantis 1999-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Boulevard 2009-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Fenix 1996-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Hunter 1999 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 LC Atlantis 1999-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Paddock 1998-1999 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Predator 1998-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 R Senda 2000-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Red Bullet 2004-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Senda-R 1996-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 SM Senda 1997-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Sonar 2010-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Vamos 1993-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Variant Sport 2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DRD 50R 2004-2008 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DRD 50R Senda Pro 2005-2006 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

2007-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
DRD 50R Senda Racing 2002-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

2004-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
DRD 50R Senda X-treme 2011-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

650 cc

750 cc

900 cc

1000 cc

CCM

600 cc

604 cc

DAELIM

125 cc

250 cc

DERBI

50 cc
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DRD 50SM Black devil edition 2004-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DRD 50SM Senda Evo 2008-2011 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
DRD 50SM Senda Limited 2004-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DRD 50SM Senda Pro 2005-2006 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

2007-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
DRD 50SM Senda Racing 2002-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

2004-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
DRD 50SM Senda Racing Limited 2007-2008 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DRD 50SM Senda X-treme 2011-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DRD 50SM Supermoto/Racer 2003-2004 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
FL 50 Vamos 1996-1999 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
GP1 50 2001-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
GP1 50 Euro 2 2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
GP1 50 Open 2006-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
GP1 50 Race 2005-2007 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
GPR 50 (2T) 2009-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
GPR 50 (2T) Racing 2011-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
GPR 50 Nude 2004-2009 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
GPR 50 Racing 2008-2010 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
GPR 50 Replica 1998-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

125 Cross City 2007-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125 Mulhacen 2007-2011 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125 R Senda 2004-2005 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125 R Senda Baja 2006-2012 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125 Rambla 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 SM Senda 2004-2012 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
125 Sonar 2010-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Terra 2007-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
DRD 125 R Senda 2010-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
DRD 125 SM 2009-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
GP1 125 2007-2009 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
GPR 125 2004-2009 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
GPR 125 4V 2009-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

150 Sonar 2009-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

300i Rambla 2010-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

350 SS 1993-1994 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

400 Monster 1995-1997 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
2000-2004 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

400 Supersport 1993-1997 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
400ie Monster 2007-2008 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
400ie Monster Dark 2005-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

500 GTL, GTV YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
500 Pantah YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
500 Sport YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

600 Monster 1993-1999 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
2000-2001 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

600 Pantah YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
600 Supersport 1994-1998 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
600 TL YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

620 Monster 2003-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

125 cc

150 cc

300 cc

DUCATI

350 cc

400 cc

500 cc

600 cc

620 cc
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620 Multistrada 2005-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
620 S Supersport 2003 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
620ie Monster 2002-2004 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

650 Indiana 1987-1988 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

695 Monster 2006-2008 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

696 Monster 2008-2013 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

748 1995-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
2001-2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

748 S 2000-2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
748 SP 1995-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

2001-2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
748 SPS 1997-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

749 R, S 2003-2007 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

750 F1 Desmo 1984-1987 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
750 F1, Montijuich, Paso 1987-1990 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
750 Monster 1996-1999 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

2000-2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
750 Sport 1988-1990 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
750 Supersport 1991-1999 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

2001-2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
750ie Monster 2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
750ie Supersport 1999 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

2000-2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

800 Monster 2003-2004 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
800 Supersport 2003-2005 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
800 S Supersport 2003 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
800 S2R Monster 2005-2007 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
803 Scrambler 2015-2016 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

821 Hypermotard; Hyperstrada 2013-2015 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
821 Monster 2014-2016 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
821 SP Hypermotard 2013-2015 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

848 2008-2010 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
848 Evo 2010-2013 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
848 SE Evo Corse 2012-2013 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
848 Streetfighter 2011-2015 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

851 SP1, SP2, SP3, SP4 1988-1992 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
851 Strada 1992-1994 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

888 SP, SP II, SP IV, SP V 1990-1995 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

899 Panigale 2014-2015 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

900 CR Supersport 1998 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
900 FE Supersport 1997-1998 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
900 Monster 1994-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400 0 986 122 618
900 SD Darmah 1977-1979 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
900 SS Supersport 1982o YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
900 Superlight 1992-1996 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
900 Supersport 1989-1999 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

2001-2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
900IE Monster 2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

2001-2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

650 cc

695 cc

696 cc

748 cc

749 cc

750 cc

800 cc

821 cc

848 cc

851 cc

888 cc

899 cc

900 cc
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MH 900IE Evoluzione 2000-2001 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

906 Paso 1988-1992 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

907 I.E. 1990-1993 YB16-B 0 092 M4F 440  0 986 122 637
907 I.E. Paso 1990-1994 YB16-B 0 092 M4F 440  0 986 122 637

916 I.E., SP, SP S 1994-1998 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
916 S4 Monster 2001-2003 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
916 Senna 1994-1996 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
916 ST4 1999-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

2001-2002 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

944 ST2 1997-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
2001-2003 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

959 Panigale 2016 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

989 Desmosedici 2008 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

992 ST3 2004-2007 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

994 ST2 1997-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

996 Monoposto/Biposto 1999-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
2001 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

996 R 2001 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
996 S 1999-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

2001 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
996 S4R Monster 2003-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
996 SPS 1997-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
996 ST4S 2001-2005 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

998 Matrix 2004 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
998 Monoposto/Biposto 2002-2003 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
998 R 2002 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
998 S 2002-2004 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
998 S4RS Monster 2006-2008 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

999 2003-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
999 R 2003-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
999 S 2003-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

1000 DS Multistrada 2003-2005 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 DS Multistrada S 2005-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 DS Supersport 2005-2006 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 GT 2006-2010 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 LE Paul Smart 2006-2008 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 Monster 2003 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 R1 MHR 1984 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 RR Desmosedici 2008-2009 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 S Sport 2007-2009 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 S2R Monster 2006-2008 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 Sport Classic 2006-2008 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000 SS 2003-2004 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000ie Monster 2004-2005 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1000ie S Monster 2003-2005 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

1098 2007-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
1098 R 2008-2009 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

1100 Evo Hypermotard 2010-2012 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

906 cc

907 cc

916 cc

944 cc

959 cc

989 cc

992 cc

994 cc

996 cc

998 cc

999 cc

1000 cc

1098 cc

1100 cc
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1100 Evo Monster 2011-2013 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1100 S Hypermotard 2007-2009 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1100 S Monster 2009-2010 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1100 S Multistrada 2007-2009 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1100 SP Evo Hypermotard 2010-2012 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

1198 R Corse 2010 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1198 S 2009-2010 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1198 S Corse 2010 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1198 SP 2011 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

1199 Panigale 2012-2014 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
1199 Panigale S 2012-2014 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

1200 Diavel 2011-2016 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1200 Monster 2014-2016 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1200 Multistrada DVT 2015-2016 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1200 Multistrada Touring Edition 2011-2012 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1200 R Monster 2016 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1200 S Monster 2014-2016 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1200 S Multistrada 2010-2016 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1200 S Multistrada DVT 2015 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
1200 SE Multistrada 2011-2014 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

1299 Panigale 2015-2016 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
1299 S Panigale 2015-2016 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

Beamer 50, Beamer III 2000-2012 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
BXL 50 Draco 2005-2006 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
Matrix 50 o2012 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
Sport 50 o2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

Beamer R4-150 o2012 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
Matrix R4-150 o2012 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
Sport 150 o2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

Super X 1999-2000 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

50 Koala YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

80 Kaloa YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

1198 cc

1199 cc

1200 cc

1299 cc

E-TON

50  cc

150 cc

EXCELSIOR-HENDERSON

1386 (85) cc

FANTIC

50 cc

80 cc
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50 Grinta 1995 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Queenie 1995 YTX4L-BS; YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Sahel 1991 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Vip Noi YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 XLE Tiger 1986 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

EC 50 2001-2007 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SM 50 2001-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

EC 200 ER 2014-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

250 Pampera 1996-2001 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
EC 250 E 2014-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
EC 250 F (4T) 2010-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

EC 300 E 2014-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
EC 300 F (4T) 2013-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

320 Pampera 1998-2001 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

370 Pampera 1997 YTX4L-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

EC 400 FSE 2002 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SM 400 FSE 2001-2002 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

EC 450 F (4T) 2013-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
EC 450 FSE 2003-2009 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
EC 450 FSR 2005-2009 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SM 450 FSE Supermotard 2003-2004 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SM 450 FSR Supermotard 2007-2009 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

EC 515 FSE 2005-2009 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
EC 515 FSR 2005-2009 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SM 515 FSR 2007-2009 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

SM 50 Trigger 2006-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
X 50 Trigger 2006-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

50 Eaglet 1996-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Ice 2001-2002 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Runner o1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Stalker 1997-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Storm, Top Rally YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Typhoon o1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Zulu 2001-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DNA 50 2001-2006 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

GARELLI

50 cc

GAS-GAS

50 cc

200 cc

250 cc

300 cc

320 cc

370 cc

400 cc

450 cc

515 cc

GENERIC

50 cc

GILERA

50 cc



GILERA | B15

Bosch Automotive Aftermarket 2017 | 2018 GILERA

G

Eaglet 1995-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
GP 50 2002-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
GSA 50 Vale YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
GSM 50 2000-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
H@K 50 2000-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RC 50 Top Rally 1990 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RCR 50 Enduro 2006-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SMT 50 Supermotard 2003-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

125 Apache MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 Arizona MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 Crona MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 CX MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 Fast Bike MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 Freestyle MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 GFR MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 KK, KZ MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 MX1, MXR MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 Nebraska MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 Nexus 2007-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 R1, R1S MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 RC Rally YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
125 RTX, RV, RX MEK YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608

MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 TOP Rally MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125 Typhoon YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240  0 986 122 609
125 XR1, XR2 MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
125ie Nexus 2008-2011 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
DNA 125 2001-2003 YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
VX 125 Runner 2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VX 125 ST Runner 2008-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

DNA 180 2001-2003 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639
FXR 180 Runner 1999-2002 YB10L-B2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
SP 180 Runner 1999-2002 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VXR 180 Runner 2001-2004 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

200 Arizona 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
200 Fast Bike 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
200 RTX, RV, RX MEK YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608

MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
200 T4 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
VXR 200 Runner 2002-2004 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639

2005-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

250 Arizona Rally YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639

300i Nexus 2008 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
2009-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

350 Dakota MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
350 ER MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
350 XRT YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

500 Dakota MKS 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
500 Nexus 2003-2010 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
500 SP Nexus 2006-2007 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
LT 500 (4T) Fuoco 2013-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
RC 500ie Fuoco 2007-2013 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624

600 Nordwest 1993 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
600 Top Rally YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

125 cc

180 cc

200 cc

250 cc

300 cc

350 cc

500 cc
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RC 600 1989-1990 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
RC 600 C 1993 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
XRT 600 1988-1989 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

GP 800 2008-2014 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

MT 500 (Military) All Years YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Street 500 2014-2015 GYZ16HL; YTX14L-BS   0 986 122 623

Street 750 2014-2015 GYZ16HL; YTX14L-BS   0 986 122 623

XL, XLH (Sportster) 2004-2014 GYZ16HL; YT14B-BS  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
1997-2003 GYZ20HL; YT14B-BS  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620

XLH (Sportster) 1986-1996 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB16-B-CX; YB16-B 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637

XL (Sportster) 1987-1993 YHD-12   0 986 122 635

VRSC V-Rod 2002-2007 YB7-A; 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 240  0 986 122 609

XL, XLH (Sportster) 2004-2014 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB16-B-CX; YB16-B 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
1987-1996 YB7L-B; 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210   
1997-2003 GYZ20HL  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

XR 1200 X 2009-2012 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB16-B-CX 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637

VRSC V-Rod 2008-2013 YHD-12   0 986 122 635

FL, FLH (Touring) 1980-1996 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB16-B-CX; YB16-B 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
1997-1998 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

FLST (Softail) 1991-1996 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; YB16HL-A-CX 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1997-1999 GYZ20HL; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

FX/FXR 1979-1994 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
FXD/FXST (Dyna) 1991-1996 GYZ32HL; YIX30L-BS; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635

1997-1999 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB16-B-CX; YB16-B 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
FXR 1999-2000 GYZ32HL; YIX30L-BS 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635
FXST/FLST (Softail) 1984-1990 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; YB16HL-A-CX 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

FL, FLH (Touring) 1999 GYZ20HL; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
2000-2006 GYZ20HL; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

FXD (Dyna) 1999-2006 GYZ32HL; YIX30L-BS 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635
FXST, FLST (Softail) 2000-2006 GYZ32HL; YIX30L-BS; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635

FL, FLH (Touring) 2007-2010 GYZ20HL; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
FXD (Dyna) 2007-2011 GYZ20HL; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
FXST, FLST (Softail) 2007-2011 GYZ32HL; YIX30L-BS 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635

FLH, FLT (Touring) 2011-2015 GYZ20HL; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
FLS (Softail) 2012-2015 GYZ20HL; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
FXD (Dyna) 2012-2015 YB7L-B; 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210   

CVO FLH (Touring) 2007-2015 GYZ32HL; YIX30L-BS 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635
CVO FLST (Softail) 2007-2015 GYZ20HL; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
CVO FXD (Dyna) 2007-2015 GYZ20HL; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

800 cc

HARLEY-DAVIDSON    

500 cc

750 cc

883 cc

1100 cc

1130 cc

1200 cc

1250 cc

1340 (80) cc

1450 (88) cc

1584 (96) cc

1690 (103) cc

1803 (110) cc
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C 50 1992-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CHF 50 Metropolitan, II, SP 2002-2013 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
CHF 50 Scoopy 2001-2009 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
NB 50M Vision 1985-1986 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
NB 50T Vision 1987 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
NCH 50 Metropolitan 2013-2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
NH 50 Lead 1984-1985 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
NJ 50 MD Gyro-X 2000-2002 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
NPC 50 Bite 2002-2003 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
NPS 50 2001-2014 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
NS 50 F 1990 YB3L-A 0 092 M4F 150   
NSC 50 R Vision 2012-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
NSC 50 WH Vision 2012-2016 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
NSR 50 1987-2000 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
NU 50 M Runaway 1982 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
NX 50 Caren 1980-1981 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
NX 50M Caren 1981 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
PK 50 Wallaroo 1990-2001 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
PX 50 1982-1984 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
PXR 50 1984 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SA 50 1988-2001 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
SB 50 1988-1990 YTX4L-BS; 6N6-3B-1 0 092 M4F 070 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
SGX 50 Sky 1997-2003 YTX4L-BS; YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
SH 50 Scoopy 2001-2003 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SRX 50 Shadow 1996-1999 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
ST 50 1988-1993 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
TC 50 Gyro Canopy 2000-2002 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
ZB 50 1987 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

CT 70 1991-1994 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
ST 70 Dax 1989-1998 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

SA 75 Vision 1989 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

CH 80 Elite 1993-2009 YTX5L-BS; YT5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

EZ 90 Cub 1991-1996 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

NF 100 Astrea 1997-1999 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SCV 100 Lead 2003-2008 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SH 100 Scoopy 1996-2001 YTX5L-BS; YT5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SJ 100 Bali Ex 1996-1999 YTX5L-BS; YT5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

AFS 110 Wave 2012-2016 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; 6N6-3B-1 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
C 110 2009-2010 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
CRF 110 F 2013-2017 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CT 110P 1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
NHX 110 Elite 2010-2013 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NSC 110 Vision 2012-2016 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
SCV 110 Lead 2008-2013 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

ANF 125 Innova 2003-2011 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
ANF 125 Wave 2011-2012 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CA 125 Rebel 1995-2000 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CB 125 F 2015 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
CB 125 G 2016 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
CBF 125 M 2009-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CBR 125R 2004-2006 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

HONDA

50 cc
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CG 125 1977-2003 YTX4L-BS   0 986 122 600
CG 125 Cargo 2009-2010 YTX4L-BS   0 986 122 600
CG 125 Job 2005 YTX4L-BS   0 986 122 600
CG 125BR 1985-1997 YTX4L-BS   0 986 122 600
CG 125ES 2004-2008 YTX4L-BS   0 986 122 600
CH 125 Spacy 1988-1996 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CLR 125 W 1998-2003 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
CRF 125 F 2014-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

2014-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
CRM 125 R 1990-1999 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
FES 125 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
FES 125 A S-Wing 2007-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
MSX 125 2013-2016 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
MSX 125 Grom 2014-2015 YTZ5S   0 986 122 602
@ 125 (NES125) 2000-2006 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
NSR 125 F 1988-1992 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
NSR 125 R 1989-2001 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
NSS 125 AD Forza 2015-2016 YTZ8V  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
NX 125 Transcity 1989-1997 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
NXR 125 Bros 2005 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
PCX 125 2011 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-B2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
PES 125 2006-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
PES 125 R 2008-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SES 125 Dylan 2002-2007 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SH 125 2010-2012 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

2013 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 125 A 2013-2014 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 125 AD 2013-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 125 AS Sporty 2014-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 125 D 2013-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 125 DS Sporty 2014 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 125 Mode 2014-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 125 S 2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 125 S Sporty 2014 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 125 Scoopy 2001-2004 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SH 125i Scoopy 2004-2012 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SH 125iD Scoopy 2009 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SH 125iR Scoopy 2008-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SH 125iS Scoopy 2007-2011 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
VT 125 C Shadow 2001-2003 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

1999-2008 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
VT 125 C2 Shadow 2000 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

2001 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
XL 125 V Varadero 2000-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
XLR 125 R 1997-2001 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
XR 125 L 2003-2008 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

CG 150 ESD Titan 2004-2005 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CRF 150F 2006-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
FES150 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
@ 150 (NES150) 2001-2006 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
PCX150 2015 YTZ8V  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SES 150 Dylan 2002-2006 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SH 150 2010-2012 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SH 150 ADS Sporty 2014 6N6-3B-1 0 092 M4F 070   
SH 150 AS Sporty 2014 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
SH 150 DS Sporty 2014 YB5L-B 0 092 M4F 180   
SH 150 Scoopy 2001-2003 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SH 150i A/D 2014-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
SH 150i S Scoopy 2007-2011 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

FTR 223 2000-2002 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

150 cc

223 cc
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CRF 230 F 2004-2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
CRF 230 L 2008-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
CRF 230 M 2008-2013 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
SL 230 1997-2001 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
XL 230 2002 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

CB 250 F Hornet 1996-2001 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 250 N 1979-1982 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 250 Nighthawk 1991-2009 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CB 250 T 1978 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 250 Two Fifty 1992-2005 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CBF 250 2004-2006 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CBR 250 R 2011-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CBR 250 RA 2011-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CBR 250 RR 1990-1994 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CBX 250 , RS 1984-1998 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CD 250 U 1988-1992 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CH 250 Elite 1987-1990 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
CH 250 Spacy 1985-1986 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
CMX 250 1988 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CMX 250 C Rebel 1996-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CN 250 Fusion 1999-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
CN 250 Helix, Spazio 1987-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
CRF 250 L 2012-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CRF 250 M 2013-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CRF 250 X 2004-2016 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
FES 250 Foresight 1998-2000 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

2001-2005 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NSS 250 A 2000-2011 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NSS 250 AX, EX 2005-2008 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NSS 250 Jazz 2000-2007 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NSS 250 Reflex 2000-2009 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NX 250 1987-1993 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
VT 250 C Magna 1994-1997 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
VT 250 FL Spada 1988-1990 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
VTR 250 2009-2010 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
VTR 250 Interceptor 1988-1990 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
XR 250 L 1991-1996 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

CB 300 F 2015-2016 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CBR 300 R 2015 YTZ8V; YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
CBR 300 RA 2014-2016 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
NSS 300 A 2013-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
SH 300 AR Scoopy, Sporty 2012-2013 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
SH 300i , Scoopy 2007-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
SH 300i A, AR Scoopy 2007-2013 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
SH 300i R Scoopy, Sporty 2008-2014 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616

CB 350 F 1972-1975 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 350 S 1986-1990 YB12A-B 0 092 M4F 330  0 986 122 639

CB 360 1975 12N12A-4A-1 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639

CB 400 F [CB-1] 1989-1990 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CB 400 F 1975-1979 12N12A-4A-1 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 400 Honda Matic 1980 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 400 N 1978-1983 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 400 SF 2001-2005 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CB 400 SF, SF2, SF3 1992-1997 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CBR 400 R, RR 1986-1994 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CBX 400 F,F2 1982-1983 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
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CM 400 T 1979-1983 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
FJS 400 Silverwing 2006-2011 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NS 400 R 1985-1989 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
NV 400 C 1995-1997 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
NV 400 DC 2000-2002 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
RVF 400 R 1994-1996 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
VF 400 F 1983-1985 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
VFR 400 R 1989-1992 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
VRX 400 1996 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

CB 450 S 1986-1987 YB12A-B 0 092 M4F 330  0 986 122 639
CB 450 T 1982 12N12A-4A-1 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CRF 450X 2005-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

CB 500 1994-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CB 500 F 1975-1977 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 500 F, FA, X, XA 2013-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CB 500 S 1998-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CB 500 T 1975-1977 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CBF 500 2004-2007 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CBR 500 F 1987-1990 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CBR 500 R, RA 2013-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CX 500 1979-1981 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
CX 500 C 1980-1982 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
CX 500 Turbo 1982 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
FT 500 1982-1984 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GB 500 1989-1990 YB12A-B 0 092 M4F 330  0 986 122 639
GL 500 Silver Wing 1982 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
NX 500 Dominator 1988-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
VF 500 F, F2 1983-1987 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
VT 500 E 1983-1985 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
XBR 500 1985-1988 YB12A-B 0 092 M4F 330  0 986 122 639

CB 550 F/K 1977-1980 12N12A-4A-1 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CBX 550 F 1982-1983 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639

CB 600 F, FA Hornet 1998-2006 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
2007-2013 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

CBF 600 N, S 2004-2007 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
2008-2013 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

CBR 600 F 1987-2000 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
2001-2013 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

CBR 600 RA, RR 2003-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
FJS 600 SilverWing 2001-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NTV 600 Revere 1988-1992 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
VT 600 C, CD Shadow Deluxe 1988-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

2004-2007 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
VT 600C Shadow Custom 1986-2000 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XL 600 LM 1985-1987 YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
XL 600 RM 1986 YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
XL 600V Transalp 1987-2000 YB12A-B 0 092 M4F 330  0 986 122 639
XL600V Transalp 1989-1990 YB12A-B 0 092 M4F 330  0 986 122 639

CB 650 1979-1981 12N12A-4A-1 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 650 C Custom 1980-1981 12N12A-4A-1 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CB 650 F 2014 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CB 650 FA 2014-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CB 650 SC Custom 1982 12N12A-4A-1 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
CBR 650 F 2014-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CX 650 E 1983 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
FMX 650 2005-2008 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GL 650 1984 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

450 cc

500 cc

550 cc

600 cc

650 cc
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NT 650 GT 1988-1992 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
NT 650 V Deauville 2002-2003 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

2004-2005 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
NTV 650 Revere 1988-1997 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
NX 650 Dominator 1988-2002 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
SLR 650 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XL 650 V Transalp 2000-2007 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
XR 650 L 1993-2014 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XRV 650 Africa Twin 1988-1989 YB14-B2 0 092 M4F 370  0 986 122 622

DN-01 2009-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

CTX 700 2014 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NC 700 S, SA, X, XA 2012-2014 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
NT 700 V Deauville 2006-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
XL 700 V Transalp 2008-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

CB 750 C 1980-1981 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
CB 750 F, F1, F2 1976-1984 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
CB 750 K 1969-1981 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
CB 750 Seven Fifty 1992-2003 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
CBR 750 F 1987-1988 YB10L-B2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
CBX 750 F 1984-1987 YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
NC 750 D Integra 2014-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
NC 750 S, SA 2014-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
NC 750 X, XA 2014-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
RVF 750 R (RC45) 1994-1998 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
VF 750 C 1993-2004 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VF 750 C Shadow 1983 YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
VF 750 C2, CD 1995-2003 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VF 750 F 1983-1985 YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
VF 750 S 1982 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
VFR 750 F 1986-1997 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VFR 750 R 1988-1990 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
VT 750 C 2010-2015 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
VT 750 C Shadow 1997-2003 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2004-2007 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
2008-2009 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

VT 750 C2 Shadow 1997-2001 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
2007-2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

VT 750 CA Shadow 2004-2009 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
2012-2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

VT 750 CS Shadow 2010-2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
VT 750 RS 2010-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
XLV 750R 1983-1988 YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
XRV 750 Africa Twin 1990-1992 YB14-B2 0 092 M4F 370  0 986 122 622

1993-2003 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

PC 800 Pacific Coast 1989-1998 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VFR 800 2002-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
VFR 800 FI 1998-2001 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VFR 800 XA Crossrunner 2011-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616

CB 900 F Bol d’Or 1979-1983 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
CB 900 F Hornet 2002-2007 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CBR 900 RR Fireblade (SC28/SC33) 1992-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CBR 900 RR Fireblade (SC44/SC50) 2000-2003 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

CB 1000 F Big One 1993-1997 YTZ14S; 6N6-3B-1  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
CB 1000 R 2009-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CB 1000 RA 2009-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CBF 1000 (SC58) 2006-2012 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

680 cc

700 cc

750 cc

800 cc

900 cc

1000 cc
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CBF 1000 F (SC64) 2010-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CBF 1000 FA 2010-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CBF 1000 FS 2010-2013 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CBR 1000 F 1987-1999 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
CBR 1000 RA (ABS) 2008-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CBR 1000 RA Fireblade 2009-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CBR 1000 RR Fireblade 2004-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
CBR 1000 RR SP Fireblade SAE/SAF 2014-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
CBR 1000 RR SP Fireblade SAG 2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
CBR 1000 RR SP Fireblade SE/SF 2014-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
CBR 1000 RR SP Fireblade SG 2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
CBX 1000 1979-1982 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
CBX 1000 Prolink 1980 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CRF 1000 A Africa Twin 2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
CRF 1000 D Africa Twin 2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
VF 1000 F 1984-1986 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
VTR 1000 F Firestorm 1997-2000 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

2001-2006 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
VTR 1000 SP1/SP2 2000-2006 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
XL 1000 V Varadero 1999-2002 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2003-2011 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
XL 1000 VA Varadero 2004-2012 YTX20A-BS   0 986 122 626

CB 1100 2010-2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
CB 1100 EX 2014-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
CB 1100 F/R 1980-1985 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
CB 1100 SA 2014 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
CB 1100 SF X11 2000-2003 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
CBR 1100 XX Blackbird 1997-2000 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

2001-2008 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
ST 1100 Pan European 1990-2002 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

1991-2002 ABS YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
VT 1100 C Shadow 1987-2000 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624
VT 1100 C Shadow Spirit 1985-1997 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624
VT 1100 C2 Shadow 1995-2007 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624
VT 1100 C3 Shadow 1998-2000 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624

VFR 1200 F/FA/FAD DCT 2010-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
VFR 1200 XA Crosstourer 2012-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
VFR 1200 XD Crosstourer 2012-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

CB 1300 NA 2005-2009 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
CB 1300 S 2005-2009 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
CB 1300 SA 2005-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
CB 1300 X4 1997-2000 YB9-B; 12N9-4B-1 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
CTX 1300 2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
ST 1300 Pan European 2002-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
VT 1300 CTA 2011-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
VT 1300 CX 2010-2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
VTX 1300 C, R, S 2003-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

GL1500 Gold Wing 1988-2000 YB9-B; 12N9-4B-1 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608

GL1800 Gold Wing 2001-2008 GYZ20L; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
GL1800 Gold Wing, F6B 2009-2016 GYZ20L  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
VTX 1800 C, F, N, R, S 2002-2011 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

50 Sonic 2 1999-2001 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

1100 cc

1200 cc

1300 cc

1500 cc

1800 cc

HRD

50 cc
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FE 250 E (4T) 2013-2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
TE 250 (2T) 2011-2013 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

TE 300 (2T) 2011-2013 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

FE 350 E (4T) 2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
TE 350 1996-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

FE 400 2000-2002 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

FE 450 2003-2012 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
2013-2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

FE 501 2000-2004 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
FE 501 (4T) 2013-2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
TE 501 1996-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

FE 550 E 2004-2008 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
FS 550 E Supermoto 2005-2007 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

FE 600 Enduro 2000-2003 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

FE 650 E 2004-2005 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
FS 650 E Supermoto 2005-2008 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
FS 650 Supermotard 2004-2007 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

SM 125S 2002-2011 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
SMS 4 125 2011-2012 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
WRE 125 1994-2012 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

FC 250 (4T) 2014-2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
2016 LTKTM04L   0 986 122 638

FE 250 (4T) 2014-2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
TE 250 (2T) 2014-2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

TE 300 (2T) 2014-2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

FC 350 2014-2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
2016 LTKTM04L   0 986 122 638

FE 350 2014-2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

TE 400 2001-2002 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

TE 410 1997-1999 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
2000-2001 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

TE 410 E 2000-2001 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

FC 450 2014-2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
2016 LTKTM04L   0 986 122 638

FE 450 2014-2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
FS 450 2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
SM 450 R, RR 2003-2010 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

HUSABERG

250 cc

300 cc

350 cc

400 cc

450 cc

501 cc

550 cc

600 cc

650 cc

HUSQVARNA

125 cc

250 cc

300 cc

350 cc

400 cc

410 cc

450 cc
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SMR 450 RR 2006-2007 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
TC 450 2002 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
TE 450 2002-2005 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

2006-2010 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

FE 501 2014-2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

TE 510 2004-2010 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

SM 610 IE 2007-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
SM 610 S 2002-2006 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

701 Enduro, Supermoto 2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

900 Nuda 2012-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

50 Super Cab/Cab Plus/Sense 50/ 1999-2006 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
Prima Avanti
SD 50 2000-2006 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SF 50 Prima, R 2000-2006 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

TE 100 (2T) 2005-2007 YB9L-A2 0 092 M4F 270  0 986 122 601

GT 125 2003-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GT 125 Pi 2013-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GT 125 R 2006-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GV 125 2001-2010 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GV 125 C 2007-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
MS3 125 2007-2009 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
RT 125 2002-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
RX 125 2001-2007 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
RX 125 D 2008-2011 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

GT 250 2004-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GT 250 Pi 2013-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GT 250 R 2007-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GV 250 2004-2007 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GV 250 C 2008-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
MS3 250i 2007-2009 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
NS3 250 2009-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

GT 650 2004-2011 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GT 650 Pi 2013-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GT 650 R, S, X 2006-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GV 650 2004-2006 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GV 650 i 2007-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

1715 Chief Classic 2014-2015 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1715 Chief Vintage 2014-2015 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1715 Chieftain 2014-2015 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1715 Roadmaster 2015 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

Scout, Spirit 2002-2003 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637

501 cc

510 cc

610 cc

690 cc

900 cc

HYOSUNG

50 cc

100 cc

125 cc

250 cc

650 cc

INDIAN

1715 cc
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Chief 2002-2003 YTX24HL-BS 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633

50 Formula Air 1999-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 LC 1996-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Torpedo 1998-2003 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
50 Velocifero 1998-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

M 100 LC 2000-2004 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

125 LC 1999-2012 YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
M 125 LC 2000-2004 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

M 150 LC 2000-2004 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

180 LC 1999-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

AR 50 1981-1984 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639

KLX 110 R 2010-2016 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

J 125 SC125 2016 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
J 125SE SC125 2016 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
KLX 125 D-Tracker 2010-2014 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
KMX 125 1986-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

KLX 140, L 2008-2014 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

KLF 185 1987 YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639

KMX 200 1988-1992 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

250 R Ninja 2008-2012 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
BJ 250 Estrella 1992-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
EL 250 1991-1999 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
EL 250, HS 1988-1993 YB9L-A2 0 092 M4F 270  0 986 122 601
EX 250 Ninja 1986-1994 YB9L-A2 0 092 M4F 270  0 986 122 601

1995-2007 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
EX 250, Ninja 250R 2008 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

2009-2012 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GPX 250 R 1994-1995 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
KL 250 KLR 1985-2005 YB4L-A   0 986 122 600
KL 250 Super Sherpa 2000-2010 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
KLE 250 1995-2001 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
KLT 250 Prairie 1983-1985 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
KLX 250 1994-2016 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
KR 250 KR-1 1989-1992 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
ZR 250 1991-2002 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
ZZR 250 1994-2003 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

EX 300 Ninja 2013-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
J 300 2014-2016 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
Z 300 ER 300 2015-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

1638 (100) cc

ITALJET

50 cc

100 cc

125 cc

150 cc

180 cc

KAWASAKI

50 cc
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FX 400R 1986-1988 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
GPZ 400R 1985-1988 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
KLX 400 R, SR 2003-2004 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
Z 400 1978-1980 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
ZR 400 Zephyr 1997-2001 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ZRX 400 ZR 400 1994-1996 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
ZRX 400 ZX 400 1998-2001 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
ZXR 400 1991-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
ZZ-R 400 1993-1999 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

Z 440 1980-1983 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
Z 440 LTD 1979-1984 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639

EN 450 LTD 1985-1990 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
KLX 450 R 2007-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

EN 500-A Vulcan 1990-1996 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
EN 500-C Vulcan 1996-2010 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
ER 5 / ER 500 1997-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
EX 500-A 1987-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GPZ 500 S 1987-2004 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GPX 500 R 1988-1990 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
KLE 500 1991-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
KLR 500 1987-1989 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Z 500 1979-1981 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
ZZR 500 1990-1992 YB12A-A; 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639

GPZ 550 / ZX 550 1981-1988 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
GT 550 / Z 550 1983-1994 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
Z 550 LTD 1980-1984 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
ZR 550 1983-1984 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
ZR 550 Zephyr 1990-1993 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639

1994-1999 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

GPX 600R 1985-1997 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
KLR 600 1985-1995 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
ZL 600 Eliminator 1995-1997 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
ZX 6R 1995-1997 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

1998-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
ZX 600 A, B, C, D 1985-1996 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
ZX 600 E, F 1993-2002 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ZX 600 G, J 1998-2008 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
ZX 600 K, M, N 2003-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
ZZR 600 1990-1993 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639

1993-2005 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
2006-2007 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

ZX 6R 2002-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

EN 650 Vulcan S 2015-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
ER 6 F,N 2005-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

2012-2016 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
KL 650 A, B, E 1987-2014 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 6N6-3B-1 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
KLE 650 Versys 2007-2016 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
KLR 650 1987-2014 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 6N6-3B-1 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
KLX 650 1993-2002 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
Ninja 650 R 2006-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

2012-2014 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
W 650 1999-2005 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Z 650 1977-1983 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639
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Z 700 LTD 1984 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
ZN 700 LTD 1984-1985 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

GPX 750R (ZX 750F) 1987-1990 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GPZ 750 1982 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
GPZ 750 R 1985-1987 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GPZ 750 Turbo 1983-1987 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
VN 750-A Vulcan 1986-2006 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Z 750 KZ 750 1977-1979 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1980-1984 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
Z 750 LTD 1980-1982 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
Z 750 R 2011-2012 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
Z 750 S 2005-2007 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
Z 750 ZR 750 2004-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
ZR 750 1999-2005 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ZR 750 Zephyr 1991-1998 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ZXR 750 (ZX 750H) 1989 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
ZXR 750 (ZX 750J/K) 1990 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
ZXR 750 (ZX 750L/M) 1991-1995 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ZX-7 R Ninja (ZX 750P) 1996-2003 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ZX-7 RR Ninja (ZX 750N) 1991-1997 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

VN 800 Vulcan, Classic, Drifter 2004-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
1995-2003 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

W 800 2011-2016 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Z 800 (ZR800) 2013-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

GPZ 900R 1984-2003 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
VN 900 Classic,Custom 2006-2016 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Z 900 1974-1976 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1977 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639
ZX-9R Ninja (ZX 900B) 1994-1997 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ZX-9R Ninja (ZX 900C/E/F) 1998-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

GPZ 1000 RX 1986-1988 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GTR 1000 ZG 1000 1986-2006 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614
KLV 1000 LV1000 2004-2005 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
KLZ 1000 Versys 2012-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
Z 1000 1977-1980 YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430  0 986 122 637

1981-1983 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
2003-2013 ABS YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
2014 ABS YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609

Z 1000 SX 2011-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
2014-2016 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609

ZL 1000 1987-1988 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
ZX 10 1988-1990 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
ZX 10 R 2011-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

ABS YTZ10S 0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
ZX 1000 R H2 Ninja 2015-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 605

GPZ 1100 1982-1983 YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430  0 986 122 637
1995-1997 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614

Z 1100 1981-1983 YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430  0 986 122 637
ZRX 1100 1999-2000 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ZX 11 Ninja 1995-2001 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614
ZZR 1100 1990-1992 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

ZG 1200 Voyager XII 1986-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
ZRX 1200 R 2001-2008 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
ZRX 1200 S 2001-2007 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
ZX 12 R 2000-2006 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
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ZX 12 R Ninja 2000-2005 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
ZZR 1200 2002-2005 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

GTR 1400 2008-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

ZG 1400 2008-2014 ABS YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
ZX 14 R Ninja 2006-2014 ABS YTX14H-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614
ZZR 1400 2006-2016 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
ZZR 1400 Performance Sport 2016 YTX14-BS 0 092 M4F 470 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

VN 1500 1996-2009 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624
VN 1500 Fi 2000-2004 YTX20CH-BS; YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
VN 1500 Vulcan 88, SE 1987-1998 Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633

VN 1600 2003-2009 YTX20CH-BS; YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

VN 1700 Classic 2009-2015 YTX20CH-BS; YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

50 Agora 2010-2015 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Flash 2007-2009 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Focus 2006-2007 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Goccia 2008-2015 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Hurricane 2007-2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Matrix 2006-2012 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Swan 2010-2011 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Zahara 2013-2014 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
ARN 50 2010-2011 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
F-Act 50 2007-2015 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
RY6 50 2010-2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
RY8 50 2007-2011 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
X-Ray 50 Supermoto 2007-2009 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

125 Cityblade 2013-2014 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Focus 2006-2007 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125 Logik 2013-2014 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125 Matrix 2006-2010 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125 Superlight 2007-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Target 2013-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
125i Silverblade 2013-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
F-Act 125 2007-2011 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
TX 125SM 2010-2014 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

150 Cityblade 2013-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
150 Logik 2013-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
150 Superlight 2007-2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

TX 200 2013-2014 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

250i Silverblade 2013-2014 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

125 DD 2008-2011 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Enduro 4T 2014-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Insignio 4T 2014-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Supermoto 4T 2014-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
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250 Insignio 4T 2014-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

125 Duke 2011-2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
125 Sting 1997-1998 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
EXE 125 2000-2001 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
LC2 125 1996-1998 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
RC 125 2014-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

200 Duke 2012-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
EXC 200 2013-2016 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
EXC-GS 200 2002 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
RC 200 2014-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

250 Freeride R 2014-2016 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
EXC 250 2005-2010 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

2011-2016 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
EXC 250 Factory 2005 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC 250 Racing 2001-2010 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC-F 250 2005-2014 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
EXC-F 250 Factory Edition 2011 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
EXC-F 250 Racing 2002-2006 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC-F 250 Six Days 2007-2016 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
SX-F 250 2012-2016 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

EXC 300 2008-2016 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
EXC-E 300 2007-2011 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

350 Freeride 2012-2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC-F 350 2011-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

2011-2016 WW YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
SX-F 350 2010-2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

2016 LTKTM04L   0 986 122 638

390 Duke 2013-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
RC 390 2014-2016 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

400 LC4 1998-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
400 LC4 EGS-E 1997 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

2000-2001 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
400 LC4 R 1996-2001 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
EGS 400 Enduro 1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
EXC 400 2005-2011 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC 400 Racing 2003-2005 YTZ5S   0 986 122 602

2005-2011 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC 400 Racing 4-Stroke 2000-2002 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

WW YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC 400 Racing Six Days 2001-2003 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
LSE 400 1996-1997 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

450 Rally Factory Replica 2011-2013 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
450 SMR 2008-2014 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
EXC 450 2006-2016 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC 450 Racing 2003-2005 YTZ5S   0 986 122 602

2005-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC 450 Racing Six Days 2004-2007 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC-R 450 2008 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
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SX-F 450 2007-2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
2016 LTKTM04L   0 986 122 638

EXC 500 2012-2016 YTX5L-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

EXC 520 Racing 2000-2002 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

EXC 525 Factory 2005-2007 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
EXC 525 Racing 2003 YTZ5S   0 986 122 602

EXC 530 2003-2005 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
2005-2012 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

EXC 530 Racing 2003-2005 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
2005-2012 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

EXC-R 530 2008 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

620 EGS 1998-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
620 EGS-E 1997 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
620 LC4 Adventure, Duke 1994-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
620 LC4 Competition, Supermoto 1998-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

SMC 625 2004-2006 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
SXC 625 2003-2007 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

640 Adventure 2005-2007 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
640 Adventure-R 1998-2002 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

2004 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
640 Duke II 1998-2002 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

2003-2008 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
640 LC4 Adventure 2003-2006 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
640 LC4 Enduro 1998-2001 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

2002-2006 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
640 LC4 Six Days 1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
640 LC4 Supermoto 1999-2002 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

2003-2006 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

660 Rallye 1999-2000 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
2001-2004 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

660 Rallye Factory Replica 2003-2007 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

690 Duke 2009-2012 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

690 Duke R 2010-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
690 Enduro 2008-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
690 Enduro R 2009-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
690 Rally Factory Replica 2007-2010 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
690 Supermoto 2008-2011 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
690 Supermoto R 2008 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

2012-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

950 Adventure 2002-2005 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
950 Adventure S 2003-2006 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
950 Superenduro 2009-2011 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
950 Superenduro R 2006-2008 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
950 Supermoto 2005-2008 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
950 Supermoto R 2007-2008 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

990 Adventure 2006-2012 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
990 Adventure R 2009-2012 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
990 Adventure S 2006-2008 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
990 Super Duke 2003-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
990 Super Duke R 2007-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
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990 Supermoto 2008-2010 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
990 Supermoto T 2009-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

1050 Adventure 2015-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

1190 Adventure 2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
1190 RC8 2008-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
1190 RC8 R 2009-2015 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

1290 SuperAdventure 2015-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
1290 Superduke R 2014-2016 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

50 AC/LC Super 9 2000-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
50 Agility 2005-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Bet & Win 2002-2006 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Calypso 1999 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Cobra 2000-2006 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Dink 2002-2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Filly 1998-2000 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Heroism 1995-1997 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Jetix 2010 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 K-Pipe 2012-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Like 2009-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Looker 2007-2008 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Looping 1998 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Nexxon 2008-2009 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 People (2T) 1999-2011 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Sento 2008-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Sniper 1993-1996 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Spacer 1998-2010 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Super 8 2007-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Top Boy 1997-2006 YTX5L-BS; 6N6-3B-1 0 092 M4F 070 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Vitality (2T) 2004-2009 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Vitality (4T) 2004-2009 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Yager 2007 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Yup 2002-2009 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CK/CV 50QT S Agility 2006-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
CX 50 1993-1997 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DJ 50S 2012-2015 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DJW 50 World 1995-1997 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DJX 50 1991-1992 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DJY 50 Refined 1993-2006 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
K12 50 Sport 1995-2000 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
KB 50 1995-2000 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
People 2009-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RS 50 Agility 2010-2014 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
S 50 (2T) People 2005-2015 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
S 50 (4T) People 2006-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
SR 50 Active 2008-2011 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
ZX 50 Super Fever/Scout 1999-2006 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

KXR 90 Mongoose 2004-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

100 Cobra Racer 1999-2003 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
100 Top Boy 1997 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
AS 100 1999 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
KB 100 Manboy 1997-2000 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
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125 Agility 2006-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Bet & Win 2000-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Calypso 1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Cruiser 1999 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Dink/Spacer 1997-2004 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Grand Dink 2001-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Heroism 1995-1996 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Hipster 1999-2006 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 K-Pipe 2012-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Like 2009-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Movie 1999-2000 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 People 1999-2014 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Pulsar II 2008-2010 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Stryker 2001-2006 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Super 8 2008-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Vivio 2000-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Zing Custom Style 1997-2009 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125i Dink 2006-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125i Downtown 2009-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
125i Grand Dink 2012-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125i Movie 2012-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125i People One 2013-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125i Super Dink 2009-2014 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
DJ 125S 2012-2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
GT 125 Yager 2007-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GT 125i People 2010-2014 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
K 125 K-Pipe 2012-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
K 125i K-XCT 2012-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
KR 125 Quannon Naked 2010-2015 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
KR 125 Quannon Sport 2007-2013 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
LX 125 Dink 1998-2000 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
S 125 People 2005-2006 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
S 125 People DD 2007-2010 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
XL 125 Movie 2001-2009 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

150 Agility 2008-2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
150 Bet & Win 2001-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
150 Dink/Spacer 1997-2004 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
150 Grand Dink 2001-2011 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
150 Heroism 1995-1997 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
150 People 1999-2004 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
150 Stryker 2000-2006 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
150 Super 8 2009-2014 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
150 Vivio 2000-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
150 Zing Custom Style 1997-2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
LX 150 Dink 1998-2000 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XL 150 Movie 2001-2009 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

200 People GT o2013 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
200i Agility 2010-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
200i Dink 2006-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
200i Downtown 2010-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
200i Like 2009-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
200i Yager 2007-2013 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
S 200 People 2005-2006 YTZ10S; TTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

o2011 YTZ10S; TTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

250 Bet & Win 2000-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
250 Grand Dink 2001-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
250 People 2009-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

2003-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

125 cc

150 cc

200 cc
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250 Si DD People 2007-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
250 Venox 2000-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
250 Xciting 2005 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
250i Xciting 2006-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

300 People GT o2014 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
300i Downtown 2009-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
300i Grand Dink 2012-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
300i K-XCT 2012-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
300i People GT 2010-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
300i R Xciting 2009-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
300i S People 2008-2010 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
300i Xciting 2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

400i Xciting 2012-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

500 Xciting 2005 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
500i R Xciting 2007-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
500i Xciting 2006-2014 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
500i Xciting Evo 2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

700i My Road 2011-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

150 Phoenix 2001-2004 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

200 Phoenix 2001-2004 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

650 1994-1995 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

668 1996-1998 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

750 Formula 1998-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

1000 RGA/RGS 1982-1984 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

1200 1978-1979 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1200 TS 1981 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

50 Centro Base 1991-1994 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Drakon S 2006 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Enduro Dune 1987 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Evolution 1991 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 RCW 4 Grizzly 2001-2007 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 RCX 10/12 Grizzly 1990-2000 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 RV Fifty 1990-2000 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Yesterday 1998-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CR1 50 Crosser 1995-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
F10 50 1991-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
F10 50 Tribal 2008-2010 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
F10 50 WAP 2010-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
F12 50 Phantom 1994-2008 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
F12 R 50 Phantom 2007-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
F15 50 Firefox 1996-2008 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

300 cc

400 cc

500 cc

700 cc
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NKD 50 Drakon 2005-2009 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
XSM 50 Super Motard 2003-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
XTM 50 2003-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

F12 100 Phantom 1999-2003 YT5L-BS  0 092 M60 040  

250 Password 2005-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
250 Phantom Max 2004-2008 YTX12-BS; 6N6-3B-1  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

K 400 Madison 2002-2006 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

GT 500 Spider Max 2004-2010 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
RS 500 Spider Max 2004-2011 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

CR 50 Z Target 1991-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CS 50 Mach G 2002-2010 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CT 50 S, SS 1993-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CV 50 Evolis 1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 1990-2010 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 R Booster 1994-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 RS Booster 1995-2006 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 RSP Rocket 1997-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 RSX Booster 1996-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CY 50 Forte 1996-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
EW 50 Stunt 2000-2010 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TZR 50 X-Power 1998-2011 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
XF 50 Booster X 2007-2010 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YA 50 R Forte 1994-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YA 50 TA Sorriso 1995-1996 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YE 50 Evolis 1992-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YH 50 Flipper 1998-2010 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YM 50 Fizz 1994-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YN 50 Ovetto 1998-2010 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
YQ 50 Nitro 1997-2010 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

CV 80 Evolis 1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

YN 100 Oveto 1999-2002 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
YQ 100 Nitro 2001-2003 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
YW 100 Booster 1999-2002 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

NXC 125 Flame X 2004-2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
VP 125 Cityliner 2008-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XC 125 Flame 1996-2003 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
XC 125 T Flame 1995-1996 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
XC 125 WAAP 2008-2010 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
YP 125 Skycruiser 2006-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
YW 125 Z X-Over 2010 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

XC 150 Vertex 1997 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

YP 250 Skyliner 1996-2002 YB7L-B2   0 986 122 606

VP 300 R Kilibre 2003-2004 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

YP 400 Skyliner 2004 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607

100 cc

250 cc
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350 Nevada 1994-1997 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
350 Nevada Club 1998-1999 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
NTX 350 1987-1990 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
V 35 1977-1987 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
V 35 C 1982-1986 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
V 35 Florida 1986-1990 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

500 Falcone 1950-1976 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
V 50 1977-1984 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
V 50 C 1982-1986 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
V 50 PA 1992-2001 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

NTX 650 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
V 65 1982-1994 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
V 65 C 1982-1985 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
V 65 Florida 1986-1994 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

Breva 750ie 2003-2013 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Nevada 750 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Nevada 750 Classic o2010 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
NTX 750 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Strada 750 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
V 7 2012-2013 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
V 7 Cafe Classic 2009-2012 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
V 7 Classic 2009-2011 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
V 7 Racer 2010-2013 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
V 7 Stone 2012-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
V 75 1992-1996 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

850 Breva 2006-2007 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
850 Griso 2006-2007 YTX20CH-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
850 Le Mans 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
850 Norge 2007 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
850 T3, T4, T5 1979-2001 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

940 Bellagio 2007-2013 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

1000 California II 1983-1986 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1000 California III 1987-1993 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1000 Convert 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1000 Daytona 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1000 GT/NT 1987-1991 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1000 Le Mans 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1000 Quota 53030; 6N6-3B-1 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1000 SP 1979-1983 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1000 SP II 1988 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1000 SP III 1989-1994 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
Mille 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
V 10 Centauro 1997-1999 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

1999o YTX15L-BS   0 986 122 627

1100 California 1994-1997 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1100 California Aluminium/Titanium/ 2001-2005 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
Stone
1100 California Classic/Touring/Vintage 2006-2013 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1100 California EV/Jackal/Special 1997-2001 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
1100 California, Special, Jackal, Breva, 2005-2013 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
Griso
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1100 Sport 1994-1999 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
Quota 1100 ES 1999-2002 YTX15L-BS   0 986 122 627
Sport 1100i 1997-1999 YTX15L-BS   0 986 122 627
V 11 Bassa 1999-2000 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635
V 11 Cafe Bellabio 2003-2005 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
V 11 Le Mans, Sport 1999-2005 YTX15L-BS   0 986 122 627
V 11 Sport 1999-2004 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

1200 Breva 2007-2011 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
1200 Griso 2007-2015 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
1200 Norge 2006-2012 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
1200 Norge GT 2008-2015 YTX20-BS 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
1200 Sport 2006-2013 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
1200 Stelvio 2008-2015 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
MGS 1 Corsa 2007-2011 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
NTX 1200 Stelvio 2009-2015 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

1400 California 2013-2015 YTX20-BS 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
1400 Eldorado 2015 YTX20-BS 0 092 M4F 440 0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637

350 Dart 1987 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
350 Kanguro 1980-1987 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
350 RLX Excaliber 1993 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

501 RLX Excaliber 1993 YB18L-A 0 092 M4F 420 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

9 1/2 2006-2010 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

MM 3 2007 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

1200 Corsaro 2005-2010 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
1200 Granpasso 2008-2010 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
1200 Rebello Giubileo 2012-2013 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
1200 Scrambler 2008-2012 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
1200 Sport 2008-2010 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

MZ 125 YB9L-A2 0 092 M4F 270  0 986 122 601

660 Skorpion í95-í01 1995-2001 YB9L-A2 0 092 M4F 270  0 986 122 601

Brutale 675 o2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F3 675 o2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

Brutale 750 2000-2008 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
Brutale 750 S 2003-2005 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F4 750 2000-2008 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F4 750 S 1999-2005 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

Brutale 800 RR 2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F3 800 2012-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

1200 cc

1400 cc
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Rivale 800 2013-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
Stradale 900 2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

Brutale 910 2006-2009 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
Brutale 910 R/S 2005-2008 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
Brutale 920 2010-2012 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
Brutale 989 R 2008-2009 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
Brutale 990 R 2010-2011 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
Brutale 1078 RR 2008-2013 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
Brutale 1090 2013-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
Brutale 1090 R 2010-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F4 2010-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F4R 2012-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F4RR 2010-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F4 100 CC 2007 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F4 1000 2004-2006 Y60-N24L-A 0 092 M4F 520  0 986 122 635
F4 1000 R 2006-2007 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F4 1000 RR (312) 2007 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
F4 1078 RR (312) 2008-2009 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

Commando 961 2010-2015 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
Commando 961 SE 2010-2011 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
Commando 961 SF 2013-2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

50 Blaster Iceblade 2010-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Django 2014-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Elyseo 1998-2003 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Fox 1994-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 H2i Jet 2011-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Jet 2003-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Kisbee 2010-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 LooXoR 2001-2006 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Ludix 2004-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 M Buxy 1994-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 M/N Zenith 1996-2000 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Metal-X 2004-2006 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 New Vivacity 2008-2014 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 RM Buxy 1994-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 RS New Tweet Evo 2014-2015 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 RS Tweet 2010-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Speedake 1995-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Speedfight 1997-2008 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Speedfight 3 2009-2015 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Speedfight 4 2015 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Squab 1995-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Trekker 1998-2000 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Tweet 2010-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 V-Clic 2008-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Vivacity 2002-2007 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Vogue 2008-2009 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
L 50 Fox 1994-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
LS 50 Zenith 1996-1999 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
NK 7 Naked 2009-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RS 12 50 Blaster 2010-2011 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
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RS 50 Kisbee 2010-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SV 50 Geo 1991-1993 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SV 50 J Geo 1991-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TRK 50 2009-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TRK2 50 WRC 1999-2008 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
XP 6 Enduro 2001-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
XP 6 SM 2001-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
XP 6 Track 2006-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
XPS 50 SM 2003-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
XPS 50 Track 2003-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
XR 6 2001-2007 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
XR 7 Full Fairing 2008-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

100 Elyseo 1998-2003 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
100 Kisbee 2012-2014 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
100 LooXoR 2001-2004 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
100 Speedfight 1997-2007 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
100 Streetzone 2014-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
100 Trekker 1998-2000 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
100 Vivacity 2002-2007 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

110 Vox (4T) 2012-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

125 City Star 2011-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Django 2014-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Geopolis 2007-2013 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
125 Jet Force 2003-2011 YB12AL-A 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
125 LooXoR 2003-2006 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
125 Ludix Ambition 2004 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
125 Satelis 2006-2013 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
125 Speedfight 2014-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Sum-Up 2008-2011 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Tweet 2010-2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Vivacity 2010-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125i City Star 2013-2015 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
LXR 125 2010-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
RS 125 Geo 2007-2012 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
RS 125 New Tweet Evo 2014-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
RS 125 Satelis 2007-2013 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
RS 125 Tweet 2011-2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

150 Django 2014-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
150 Tweet 2010-2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
RS 150 Tweet 2010-2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

200i City Star 2012-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
LXR 200i 2010-2011 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

250 Geo 2007-2011 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
250 Geopolis 2007-2012 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
250 Satelis 2007-2012 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
RS 250 Satelis 2007-2012 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
SV 250 2001-2002 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

300 Geopolis 2010-2013 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
300 Geostyle 2010-2012 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
300 Satelis 2013-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RS 300 Geo 2010-2012 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

400 Geopolis 2007-2012 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
400 Satelis 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
400T Metropolis 2013-2014 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2015 YTX20A-BS   0 986 122 626

100 cc

110 cc

125 cc

150 cc

200 cc

250 cc

300 cc

400 cc



PIAGGIO/VESPA | B39

Bosch Automotive Aftermarket 2017 | 2018 PIAGGIO/VESPA

P

RS 400 Geo 2008-2012 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
RS 400 Satelis 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RS 400T Metropolis 2014 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

2015 YTX20A-BS   0 986 122 626

500 Geopolis 2008-2013 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
500 Satelis 2007-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RS 500 Satelis 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

50 Big Max 1994-2009 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Galaxy 1994 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Mega 1994 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Tornado 1997 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50S Big Max 2003-2004 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

125 G-Max 2006-2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 T-Rex 1999-2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

50 Diesis 2001-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Elestart 6N11A-3A 0 092 M4F 120   
50 Fly (2T) 2005-2015 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Fly (4T) 2012-2015 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
50 Liberty (2T) 1997-2006 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 New Fly (4T) 2012-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
50 NTT 1995-1996 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Quartz 1992-1996 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 RST 1996-1999 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 RST Sfera 1995-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 RST Zip 1996-1999 YTX4L-BS; YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Scatto 1992-1993 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Sfera Base 1991-1993 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Sfera Maquillage 2 1994 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 SP Zip 1996-2015 YTX4L-BS; YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Typhoon 1994-2006 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Velofax 1996-1999 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 X Typhoon 1998-1999 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 XR Typhoon 2000 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Zip (2T) 2000-2015 YTX4L-BS; YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Zip (4T) 2000-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
50 Zip Base 1992-1996 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Zip Fast Rider 1993-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
50 Zip & Zip Bimodale 1994-1997 YTX4L-BS; YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
ET2 50 1997-2005 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
FL2 50HP 1991-1997 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
LX 50 (2T) 2005-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
NRG 50 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
PK 50 FL/FL2 1982-1989 YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240  0 986 122 609
S 50 2007-2013 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

100 Diesis 2001-2003 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
100 Zip 2006-2012 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

125 Beverly 2007-2009 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
125 Carnaby 2007-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
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125 Hexagon YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
125 Liberty (2V) 2009-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125 Xevo 2007-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
125 Zip 2000-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125i Liberty (3V) 2013-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125ie DT Fly 2012-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
125ie LEM Fly 2012-2013 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
B 125 Beverly 2007-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
B 125i Beverly (4V) 2011-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ET4 125 1996-2005 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GT 125 Granturismo 2007-2009 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTS 125 2007-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTV 125 2007-2009 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTX 125 Super Hexagon 2000-2003 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
LX 125 2005-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
LX4 125 Hexagon 1998-1999 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639
LXV 125 2007-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
MP3 125 2006-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 125ie 2008-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 125ie Yourban 2011-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
PX 125 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
Runner 125 2010-2012 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
S 125 2007-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
S 125 Liberty 2007-2008 YB10L-B2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
X7 125 2008-2009 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
X7 125ie Evo 2009-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
X8 125 2004-2006 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639
X8 125 Street 2006-2007 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639
X8 125ie 2007 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
X9 125 2000-2002 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639
X9 125 Evolution 2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
X10 125 2012-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

150 Fly 2009-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
150 Hexagon YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
150 Liberty (2V) 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
150 Liberty (3V) 2013-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
ET4 150 1999-2005 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
LXV 150 2010-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
S 150 (4T) 2007-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
X8 150 2006-2008 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639

GTX 180 Super Hexagon 2000-2003 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639
LXT 180 Hexagon 1998-1999 YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
X9 180 Amalfi 2000-2003 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639

200 Carnaby 2007-2010 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
200 Liberty 1998-2007 YTX12-BS; YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GT 200L Granturismo 2003-2006 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639

2007-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
S 200 Liberty 2007-2009 YTX12-BS; YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
X8 200 2004-2005 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639
X9 200 2002-2004 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639

250 Beverly 2004-2007 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
250 Super Hexagon 2000-2002 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639
250ie Beverly 2006-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
250ie Carnaby 2008-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
250ie Xevo 2007-2011 YTX14-BS;12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 220 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GT 250 Hexagon 1998-1999 YB9-B 0 092 M4F 250  0 986 122 608
GTS/GTV 250 2010 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614
GTS/GTV 250ie 2005-2011 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
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MP3 250 2006-2010 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 250MIC/EFI 2008-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 LT 250ie 2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
S 250ie Beverly 2007 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
X7 250ie 2008-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
X8 250ie 2005-2008 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
X9 250 2000-2005 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639

2004 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
2006-2007 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

300 Beverly 2010-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
300 Beverly Sport Touring 2011-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
300 Carnaby Cruiser 2008-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
300ie Beverly S 2014-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
300ie Carnaby 2011-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTS 300 2008-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTS 300 Super 2010-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GTS 300 Super Sport 2011-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTS 300ie 2008-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTS/GTV 300 2010-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GTV 300 2010-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
MP3 300ie 2011-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 LT 300ie 2010-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
X7 300ie EVO 2010-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

350ie Beverly Sport Touring 2011-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
X10 350ie 2012-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

400ie Beverly 2006-2009 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
400ie Xevo 2007-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 400 2007-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 400ie 2011-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 LT 400ie 2011-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3-LT 400 2009-2010 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
X8 400ie 2006-2008 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624

500 Beverly 2006 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
500ie Beverly 2007-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
B 500 Beverly 2002-2005 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Fuoco 500ie 2010-2013 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624
MP3 500 2008-2013 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 500ie 2009-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
MP3 LT 500ie Touring 2011-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Nexus 500ie 2010 YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
X9 500 2000-2010 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
X9 500ie 2007 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
X10 500i 2012-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

Bullet/Thunderbird 350 2000-2003 MEK YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1995-1999 MKS YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240  0 986 122 609
2000-2003 MKS YB5L-B 0 092 M4F 180   

Bullet/Thunderbird 500 1995-1999 MKS YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240  0 986 122 609
2000-2003 MEK YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
2000-2003 MKS YB5L-B 0 092 M4F 180   
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125ie 2010-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

300S 2009-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

500ie 2010-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

250 SE/SE-R 2014-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
250 SEF/SEF-R 2014-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SEF 250i 2008-2011 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

2012-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

300 SE/SE-R 2014-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
300 SEF-R 2014-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SEF 300i 2010-2011 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

2012-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

450 SEF/SEF-R 2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
SE 450i 2004-2008 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
SE 450i-R 2012-2013 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
SEF 450i 2009-2011 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

SE 510i 2006-2008 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
SE 510i-R 2012-2013 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
SEF 510i 2009-2013 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

AD 50 T Tune 1988 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
AE 50 Style 1990-1996 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
AE 50R 1990 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
AH 50N Adress 1992-1995 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
AJ 50ZZ Sepia 1992 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
AP 50 1975-2002 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
AY 50 Katana 1997-2004 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
AY 50 WR 2001-2005 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CL 50 1983 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CP 50 CH 1985 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CS 50 Roadie 1983-1984 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
GS 50 2005 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
RG 50 W 1983 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TS 50 W 1986 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TS 50 XK 1984-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TV 50 1991-1994 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
UX 50 W Zillion 1999-2002 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
X5 50 Choinori 2003 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

RG 80 1980-1981 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
RG 80 Gamma 1984-1993 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TS 80X / RH 1984-1988 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

AH 100 Adress 1992-1996 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
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B 105 P YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

UG 110 Adress 1998-2002 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614

B 120 P YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609

AN 125 Burgman 1995-2008 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
DR 125 SE 1994-2001 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
DR 125 SM 2008-2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
GN 125, E 1991-1996 YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240  0 986 122 609
GZ 125 Marauder 1998-2011 SYB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
RG 125 F Gamma 1992-1994 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
RG 125 FU Gamma 1992-1995 SYB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
RG 125 U Wolf 1992-1995 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
RV 125 Van-Van 2002-2015 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
TS 125 ER 1982 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TS 125 R 1990-1996 GYZ16H; YTX14-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TS 125 X 1984 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TS 125 XU 1986-1990 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
UC 125 1999-2000 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
UH 125 Burgman 2002-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
UX 125 Sixteen 2008-2014 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
UZ 125 2005 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
VL 125 Intruder 1999-2008 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

UE 150 CT 2001 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
UX 150 SIXteen 2008-2014 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

DR 200 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DR 200 S 2015 YTX7L-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
DR 200 SE 1993-2013 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
RV 200 2002-2003 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
TS 200 R 1989-1994 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
UH 200 Burgman 2007-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

AN 250 Burgman 1998-1999 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
2000-2006 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609

AN 250 M/S/SS Skywave 2007-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
DR 250 1990-1993 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DR 250 R 1998-2000 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
DR 250 S 1982-1992 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DR 250 SE 1993-1995 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
DR-Z 250 2001-2007 YTZ7S; 6N6-3B-1  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
GN 250 1985-1998 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639
GSF 250 Bandit 1992-1994 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
GSF 250 V Bandit 1995-2000 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
GSX 250 E Katana 1980-1982 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639
GSX 250 F Across 1990-1998 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
GW 250 Inazuma 2013-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GZ 250 1999-2012 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
GZ 250 Marauder 2002-2008 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
RGV 250 1988-1996 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
TS 250 X 1984-1989 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
VL 250 Intruder 2000-2007 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

DR 350 S 1990-1996 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DR 350 SE 1994-1999 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

AN 400 2003-2006 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
AN 400 Burgman 1999-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
DR-Z 400, E, S, SM 2000-2014 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
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GSF 400 Bandit 1989-1997 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSR 400 2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSX 400 E/ES 1980-1987 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639
GSX 400 F 1981-1998 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639
GSX-R 400 R 1990-1995 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

GS 425 1979-1980 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639

GS 450 E/L 1980-1988 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639

GS 500 2001-2007 YB10L-B2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
GS 500 E 1989-2000 YB10L-B2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
GS 500 F 2004-2008 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
RG 500 Gamma 1986-1989 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

GS 550 D 1977-1978 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
GS 550 E 1978-1982 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
GS 550 ES 1983-1986 YB10L-BP  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 639
GS 550 L 1980-1986 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
GS 550 M Katana 1981-1982 YB10L-A2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639
GSX 550 EF/ES 1983-1987 YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639

GSF 600 Bandit 1995-2004 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSR 600 2006-2010 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSX 600 F 1985-1997 YB10L-B2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
GSX 600 F Katana 1988-1997 YB10L-B2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639

1998-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSX-R 600 1997-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
RF 600 R 1993-1997 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
VS 600GL Intruder 1995-1997 YB16B-A1 0 092 M4F 390  0 986 122 624

AN 650 A Burgman Executive 2004-2012 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
AN 650 Burgman 2003-2014 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614
AN 650 Z Burgman Executive 2013-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
DL 650 V-Strom 2004-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
DR 650 ER, ES 1994-1995 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
DR 650 N, P 1992-1993 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DR 650 R 1992-1993 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DR 650 RE 1994-1995 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
DR 650 RSE 1991-1996 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
DR 650 S 1990-1991 YB5L-B; 12N5-3B 0 092 M4F 180   

1992-1993 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
1994-1995 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

DR 650 SE 1996-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GR 650 1983-1985 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GS 650 G Katana 1981-1983 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSF 650 N/S Bandit 2005-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSX 650 F/FA 2008-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
LS 650 Savage 1986-1999 YB14L-B2 0 092 M4F 360  0 986 122 622
SFV 650 Gladius 2009-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
SV 650 N 1999-2002 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609

2003-2010 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
SV 650 NA 2007-2010 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
SV 650 S 1999-2002 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609

2003-2011 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
SV 650 SA 2003-2013 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
XF 650 Freewind 1997-2002 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

GS 700 E 1985 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
VS 700 GLE/GLF 1986-1987 YB16B-A1 0 092 M4F 390  0 986 122 624

DR 750 S 1988-1989 YB14L-B2 0 092 M4F 360  0 986 122 622
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GS 750 D/E 1977-1978 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSR 750 A 2012-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
GSX 750 AE 1998-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSX 750 E 1980-1982 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX 750 EF/ES 1983-1989 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX 750 F Katana 1989-1997 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-B2; 6N6-3B-1 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1998-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSX 750 S/S2/SE Katana 1984-1985 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX-R 750 1985-1992 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1996-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
2000-2014 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609

GSX-R 750 R 1986-1989 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX-R 750 W 1992-1995 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSX-S 750 2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
VS 750 GL Intruder 1985 YB16B-A1 0 092 M4F 390  0 986 122 624
VS 750 GLEF Intruder 1987 YB16B-A1 0 092 M4F 390  0 986 122 624
VS 750 GLEP Intruder 1987 YB16B-A1 0 092 M4F 390  0 986 122 624
VS 750 GLF Intruder 1986-1987 YB16B-A1 0 092 M4F 390  0 986 122 624

DR 800 S 1989-1996 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
VL 800 Intruder 2001-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VS 800 GL Intruder 1992-2012 YB16B-A1 0 092 M4F 390  0 986 122 624
VX 800 1990-1996 YB16B-A 0 092 M4F 390  0 986 122 624
VZ 800 Intruder 2005-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
VZ 800 Marauder 1997-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

GS 850 G 1979-1986 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

RF 900 R 1994-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

DL 1000 A V-Strom 2014-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
DL 1000 V-Strom 2002-2014 YB14L-B2 0 092 M4F 360  0 986 122 622
GS 1000 G 1980-1981 YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240  0 986 122 609
GSX-R 1000 2001-2004 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

2005-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
GSX-R 1000 A 2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GSX-R 1000 Z 2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GSX-S 1000 2015-2016 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
SV 1000 N 2003-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
SV 1000 S 2003-2007 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TL 1000 R 1998-2003 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609

GS 1100 ES 1982-1983 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GS 1100 G 1982 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX 1100 E 1980-1982 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX 1100 EF 1984-1985 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX 1100 ES 1983-1984 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX 1100 F 1987-1994 YB14L-B2 0 092 M4F 360  0 986 122 622
GSX 1100 F Katana 1988-1993 YTX9-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GSX 1100 G 1991-1996 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
GSX 1100 L 1980 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX 1100 S Katana 1982-1983 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1981-2001 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
GSX-R 1100 1986-1992 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
GSX-R 1100 W 1993-1998 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

GS 1200 SS 2001 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GSF 1200 A Bandit 2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GSF 1200 N Bandit 1996-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GSF 1200 S Bandit 1996-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GSF 1200 SA Bandit 1997-2006 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
GV 1200 GLF Madura 1985-1986 YTX9-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
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GV 1200 GLG Madura 1985-1986 YB14L-B2 0 092 M4F 360  0 986 122 622

GSF 1250 A/N/S/SA Bandit 2007-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
GSX 1250 FA 2010-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

GSX 1300 B-King 2008-2011 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
GSX 1300 R Hayabusa 1999-2007 YTX16-BS-1  0 092 M60 210 0 986 122 624

YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609
GSX 1300 R, Z Hayabusa 2008-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GSX 1340 B-King 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GSX-R 1340 R Hayabusa 2008-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GSX-R 1340 RA Hayabusa 2013-2015 SY50-N18L-AT 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633

GSX 1400 2001-2007 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
VS 1400 GL Intruder 1987-2003 YTX16-BS-1  0 092 M60 210 0 986 122 624

VL 1500 Intruder 1998-2011 YTX16-BS-1  0 092 M60 210 0 986 122 624
2013-2015 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

VZ 1600 Marauder 2004-2005 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

VLR 1800 Intruder 2008-2011 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626
VZR 1800 2006-2015 YTX20CH-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 626

50 Allo 2011-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Crox 2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Fiddle 1999-2005 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Fiddle II 2008-2012 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

2008-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Fiddle III 2014-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Jet 4 2010-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Jet 4 R 2011-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Jet Basix 2006-2009 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
50 Jet Euro 2010-2012 YTZ7S; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
50 Jet Evo 2013-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
50 Mask 2000-2005 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Mio 2005-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Orbit II 2012-2015 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Red Devil 1999-2009 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
50 Shark 1999-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
50 S Jet Sport 2014-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
50 SR Symphony 2010-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Symphony 2009 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Symply II 2009-2014 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
50 Xpro 2013-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
DD 50 2002-2012 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
MIO 50 2010-2013 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
RS 50 2004-2009 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
S 50 Symphony 2010-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
X 50 Jet Euro 2006-2014 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
X 50 R Jet Sport 2014-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
X 50 S Jet Euro 1999-2005 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
X 50 SR Jet Sport 2006-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

100 Jet 1999-2000 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
100 Mio 2005-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

125 Allo 2011-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
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125 City Com 2008-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 ComBiz 2011-2014 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Fiddle 2008-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Jet 4 2010-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Jet V 2012-2013 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
125 Joyride 2001-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 Megalo 2000-2007 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Orbit II Symply 2009-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 Shark 1999-2002 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125 SR Symphony 2010-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125 XPro 2013-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
125i Joyride 2007-2009 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
125i Joyride Evo 2009-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GTS 125 2006-2008 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GTS 125 EVO 2009-2010 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GTS 125i Joymax 2010-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
GTS 125i Sport 2014-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
HD 125 2004-2009 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
HD 125 S Evo 2007 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
HD 125i 2010-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
HD 125i Evo 2007-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
MX 125 2002-2009 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
RS 125 2004-2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
S 125 Symphony 2010-2015 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
SB 125Ni Wolf 2011-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
VS 125 2006-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

200 Joyride 2003-2007 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
200i Joyride 2007-2009 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
200i Joyride Evo 2009-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
HD 200S Evo 2007 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
HD2 200i (4T) 2010-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

250i Joymax 2007-2008 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTS 250i Joymax 2009-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
SB 250Ni Wolf 2012-2015 YT12A-BS  0 092 M60 160 0 986 122 609

300i City Com 2008-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTS 300 Joymax 2008-2014 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTS 300 Sport 2014-2015 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
GTS 300i Joymax Evo 2010-2013 YTZ14S; TTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

400i MaxSym 2011-2015 YTZ14S; TTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

600i MaxSym 2014-2015 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

Daytona 600 2003-2004 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
Speedfour 2002-2005 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
TT 600 2000-2003 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

Bonneville T120 1959-1973 YB7L-B 0 092 M4F 210   
Daytona 650 2005 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

Daytona 675, R 2006-2010 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
2011-2012 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

Street Triple 2007-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

Daytona 750 1991-1993 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
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Trident 750 1991-1998 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

Bonneville 2001-2006 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Bonneville T100 2001-2006 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210  0 986 122 610
Speedmaster 2003-2005 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Tiger 800 XC.. 2011-2015 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624
Tiger 800 XR.. 2015 YTX16-BS  0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624

Speed Triple T309 1994-1997 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

America 2007-2010 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
2010-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

Bonneville 2004-2013 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210  0 986 122 610
Bonneville SE T100 2005-2007 YTX12-BS 0 092 M4F 210 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

2008-2010 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
2011-2013 YTX12-BS 0 092 M4F 210 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

Scrambler 2005-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
2008-2010 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
2011-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

Speedmaster 2003-2005 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Thruxton 2004-2010 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

2011-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

900 Trophy 1991-2001 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Adventurer 900 1996-2001 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Daytona 900 1993-1997 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Legend TT 1998-2001 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Speed Triple T300B 1994-1996 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Speed Triple T509 1997-1998 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1998-2001 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Thunderbird 1995-2003 YB14L-A2; YTX14AHL-BS 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Thunderbird Sport 1998-2004 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Tiger 885i 1998 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1999-2001 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Tiger 900 1992-1998 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Trident 900 TT 1991 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Trident Sprint 900 1992-1998 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

Daytona 955i 1997-1998 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1998-2006 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

Speed Triple 955i 1999-2001 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Speed Triple T595N 2002-2004 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Sprint 955i RS 2000-2004 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Sprint 955i ST 1999-2004 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Tiger 955i 1999-2006 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

Daytona 1000 1991-1992 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Trophy 1000 1992 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

Speed Triple 1050 2005-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
2014-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

Speed Triple 1050 R 2012-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Speed Triple 1050 T 2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Sprint GT 1050 2010-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
Sprint ST 1050 2005-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Tiger 1050 2007-2012 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Tiger SE 1050 2010-2013 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
Tiger Sport 1050 2013-2015 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

Daytona 1200 1993-1998 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Trophy 1200 1991-1999 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

2000-2004 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
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Tiger Explorer 2012-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Tiger Explorer XC 2013-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Trophy SE 2013-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

Thunderbird 2009-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

Thunderbird Commander 2014-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Thunderbird LT 2014-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Thunderbird Nightstorm 2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Thunderbird Storm 2011-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

Rocket III 2004-2009 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Rocket III Roadster/Touring 2010-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

V92 C/ DC/ SC/ TC 1998-2004 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
V92 Vegas, Kingpin, Hammer 2003-2005 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

1633 King Pin 2004-2012 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1633 Vegas 2003-2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

1731 Boardwalk 2013-2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Cross Country 2010-2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Cross Roads 2010-2014 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Gunner 2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Hammer 2005-2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Hard Ball 2012-2013 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 High Ball 2011-2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Jackpot 2013-2014 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Judge 2012-2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Magnum 2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Vegas 2006-2012 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1731 Vision 2008-2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

1000 Black Magic 2006-2008 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1000 Cafe Racer 2002-2008 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1000 Charade Racing 2005-2008 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1000 Cyclope 2002 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1000 Roadster 1999-2008 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1000 Scrambler 2003-2008 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1000 VB1-Evo 2003-2004 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

GTV 1200 2008 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

CG 50 Jog/Riva 1988-1992 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CR-Z 50 1991-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CS 50 Jog R 2002-2015 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CS 50 Z Jog RR 2003-2015 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CV 50 A Jog 2003-2008 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CV 50 Jog 2000-2002 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
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CV 50 R Jog 2003-2008 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CV 50 ZR Evolution 2001-2002 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CW 50 BW’S 1999-2016 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 LN BW’S 2016 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 N BW’S 2015 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 RS BW’S 1996-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 RSP BW’S 1997-1998 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 T BW’S 1990-1994 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 Zuma 1989-1990 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CW 50 Zuma II 1997-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
CY 50 Jog-in 1991-1995 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CY 50 Riva Jog 1992-2001 YTX4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
CY 50 RS Jog R 1996 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
DT 50 R 2003-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DT 50 R Supermotard 2002-2007 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
DT 50 X Supermotard 2008-2012 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
EW 50 N Slider 2016 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
EW 50 Slider 2000-2005 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
NS 50 Aerox-R 2013-2016 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
NS 50 N Aerox-R 2013-2016 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
SH 50 Riva Razz 1987-2001 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
TZR 50 1997-2016 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
XC 50 Vino Classic 2006-2015  YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
XF 50 Giggle / Vox 2007-2009 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
XF 50 W (C3) 2007-2013 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
YA 50 1995 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
YA 50 R Axis 1995-1996 YTX4L-BS; YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
YE 50 Zest 1993-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YH 50 Why 1999-2009 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YM 50 Breeze 1994-1995 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YN 50 Neo’s 2002-2015 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YN 50 R Neo’s 1997-2002 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600
YQ 50 Aerox 1997-2015 YB4L-B 0 092 M4F 170  0 986 122 600

YN 100 Neo’s 1999-2003 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
YQ 100 Aerox 2000-2004 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
YW 100 Booster 1996 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

TTR 110 E Electric Start 2008-2015 YT14B-BS  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620

DT 125 RE 2004-2007 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
DT 125 X 2005-2006 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614
HW 125 Xenter 2012-2016 YT7B-4  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 622
MW 125 A Tricity 2015-2016 YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
MW 125 Tricity 2014-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
T 135 S Crypton X 2006-2008 YB7L-B; 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210   
T 135 SE Crypton X 2006-2008 12N5.5A-3B 0 092 M4F 200   
TDR 125 1989-1993 12N5.5A-3B 0 092 M4F 200   
TDR 125 R 1994-2003 YB7L-B; 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210   
TDR 125 R Lightburner 1993-1994 12N5.5-3B 0 092 M4F 190   
TT-R 125 2000-2005 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
TT-R 125 E 2004-2009 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
TT-R 125 LW 2000-2016 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
TT-R 125 LWE 2003-2016 YT4L-BS  0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
TW 125 2002-2006 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
VP 125 X-City 2008-2015 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XC 125 Cygnus X 2004-2006 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
XC 125 Cygnus Xi 2007-2013 YT14B-BS  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
XC 125 E Vity 2008-2013 YT14B-BS  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
XC 125 Flame X 2005-2006 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

2007-2008 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
XC 125 R Skyliner S 2014 YT7B-4  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 613

100 cc
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XT 125 X 2005-2011 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
XV 125 Virago 1997-2001 YB7L-B; 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210   
XVS 125 Dragstar 2000-2005 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
YB 125 SPD 2008 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
YBR 125 2007-2008 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
YBR 125 ED 2007-2014 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
YBR 125 SPD Custom 2008-2016 YTX24HL-BS; SY50-N18L-AT 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
YJ 125 T Vino 2004-2009 Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
YP 125 R X-Max 2006-2013 YTX24HL-BS; SY50-N18L-AT 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633

2014-2015 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607
YP 125 R X-Max Sport 2011-2013 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
YP 125 RA X-Max 2011-2013 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616

2014-2016 YTX7A-BS  0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
YP 125 RA X-Max Business 2011 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614
YP 125 X-Max 2014-2016 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
YW 125 BW’s 2010-2014 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
YW 125X BW’s 2010-2013 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

XC 200 Riva 1987-1991 YB10L-B2 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639

XT 225 1997-2000 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
2001-2007 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

XT 225 Serow 1992-2000 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
XT 225 W Serrow 1993-1998 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

TTR 230 2005-2006 YTX5L-BS  0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

CP 250 Maxam 2005-2008 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
SR 250 1991-1995 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
SR 250 Classic 1996-2000 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
SR 250 Custom 1980-1981 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
SR 250 SE 1981-1984 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
TRX 250 X 2012-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
TTR 250 1993-2006 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
VP 250 X-City 2007-2013 YTX9-BS; 6N6-3B-1  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
WR 250 F 2003-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
WR 250 R 2008-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
WR 250 X Supermoto 2008-2015 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
XG 250 Tricker 2004-2007 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
XS 250 1979-1982 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
XT 250 Serrow 2005 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
XT 250 X 2006-2008 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
XTZ 250 Lander 2007-2009 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
XV 250 Virago 1989-2003 YB10L-A2; 12N10-3A-2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639
XV 250 YCR 2009-2015 YB10L-A2; 12N10-3A-2 0 092 M4F 280  0 986 122 639
XVS 250 Dragster 2001-2003 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
YBR 250 2007-2012 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
YP 250 DX Majesty 1998-1999 YT7B-4  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
YP 250 Majesty 1996-2003 YT7B-BS  0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
YP 250 R X-Max 2005-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

2014-2015 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607
YP 250 R X-Max Sport 2011-2012 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
YP 250 RA X-Max 2011-2013 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

2014-2016 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607
YS 250 Fazer 2006-2008 YTX7L-BS  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

MT-03 2016 YTZ8V  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604
VP 300 Versity 2003-2005 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XC 300 Versity 2006 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
YZF-R3 2015-2016 YTZ8V  0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

XT 350 1985-2000 YB3L-B 0 092 M4F 160   
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XS 360 1975-1977 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639

FZR 400 1986-1988 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
FZR 400 R 1989 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
FZR 400 RR 1990-1995 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
FZR 400 RR/RS/RRS 1986 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
XJR 400 1993-1999 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XS 400 1978-1980 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
XS 400 DOHC 1982-1986 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
XS 400 SE 1980-1981 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
YP 400 R/RA X-Max 2013-2016 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607

WR 450 F 2003-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

XP 500 T-Max 2008-2013 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
2001-2007 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607

XS 500 1975-1979 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

XP 530 Black Max 2013-2014 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
XP 530 Iron Max 2015-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
XP 530 T-Max 2012-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616

XV 535 Virago 1988-2003 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639

XJ 550 1981-1984 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
XZ 550 1982-1984 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

FZ 6 N/Fazer (RJ07) 2004-2007 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
FZ 6 S2/Fazer (RJ14) 2007-2010 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
FZR 600 1989-1993 YB12AL-A2 0 092 M4F 320  0 986 122 639
FZR 600R 1994-1995 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
FZS 600 Fazer (RJ02) 1998-2003 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
TT 600 E 1994-2001 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
TT 600 K 1993-1996 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
TT 600 RE 2002-2004 YT9B-BS  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607
XJ 6 Diversion 2009-2016 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
XJ 6 Diversion F 2010-2016 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
XJ 600 1984-1991 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
XJ 600 N 1991-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XJ 600 S Diversion 1992-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XT 600 1984-1989 YB5L-B 0 092 M4F 180   
XT 600 E 1990-2003 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
YZF 600 R 1996-2007 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
YZF-R6 2001-2009 YT9B-BS  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607

2006-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
1999-2000 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

YZF-R6S 2005-2009 YT9B-BS  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607

XJ 650 1980-1984 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
XJ 650 Turbo 1982 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300  0 986 122 639
XS 650 1975-1981 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
XS 650 SE 1979-1981 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
XVS 650 Drag Star 1997-2007 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
XVS 650 V-Star 1998-2015 YT12B-BS  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619

MT-03 2006-2013 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607
SZR 660 1996-1998 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
XT 660 R 2004-2016 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607
XT 660 X Supermoto 2004-2016 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607
XT 660 Z/ZA Tenere 2008-2016 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607
XTZ 660 Tenere 1990-2000 YTX9-BS  0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
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MT-07 2014-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
XSR 700 2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

FZ 750 1985-1991 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
FZR 750 Genesis 1987-1989 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
FZX 750 Fazer 1986-1997 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
XJ 750 1982-1984 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
XS 750 SE 1979-1980 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
XTZ 750 Super Tenere 1989-2000 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
XV 750 SE 1981 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
XV 750 Virago 1981-1997 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
YZF 750 R 1993-1998 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
YZF 750 R7 OW02 1999-2003 YT9B-4  0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607
YZF 750 SP 1993-1999 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

FZ 8N 2010-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
FZ 8S Fazer 2010-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

FJ-09 2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
FZ-09 2014-2015 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
TDM 850 1991-1995 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

1996-2001 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
TRX 850 1996-1999 YTX12-BS  0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
XS 850 1980 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

MT-09 2013-2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
TDM 900 2002-2014 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
XJ 900 F 1983-1994 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
XJ 900 S Diversion 1995-2003 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
XSR 850 2016 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

XV 950 R 2014-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
XVS 950 A Midnight Star 2009-2013 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
XVS 950 CU/CR Bolt 2014-2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

FZ 1N 2006-2015 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
2008-2015 ABS YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

FZ 1S Fazer 2006-2015 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
2008-2015 ABS YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617

FZR 1000 EXUP 1989-1997 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
FZR 1000 Genesis 1987-1988 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
FZS 1000 Fazer 2001-2006 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
GTS 1000 1993-1999 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
YZF 1000 R Thunderace 1996-2001 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
YZF-R1 (RN01/RN04/RN09) 1997-2003 YT12B-4  0 092 M60 190 0 986 122 619
YZF-R1 (RN12/RN19/RN22) 2004-2014 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
YZF-R1 SP 2006 YTZ10S  0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

BT 1100 Bulldog 2002-2006 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
XV 1100 Virago 1986-1999 Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
XVS 1100 A Dragstar Classic 2000-2006 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
XVS 1100 Drag star 1999-2004 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620

FJ 1200 1986-1995 YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1991-1995 ABS YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

VMX 1200 V-Max 1991-2003 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
XJR 1200 1995-1998 YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
XT 1200 Z Super Tenere 2010-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616
XT 1200 ZE Super Tenere 2014-2016 YTZ12S  0 092 M60 120 0 986 122 616

FJR 1300 2001-2005 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620

700 cc

750 cc

800 cc

850 cc

900 cc

950 cc

1000 cc

1100 cc

1200 cc

1300 cc



B54 | YAMAHA

YAMAHA

Bosch Automotive Aftermarket 2017 | 2018

Y

FJR 1300 A 2003-2015 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
FJR 1300 AE 2015-2016 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
FJR 1300 AS 2006-2016 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
XJR 1300 1998-2006 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620

2007-2014 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
XJR 1300 C 2015-2016 YTZ7S  0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
XJR 1300 C Racer 2016 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
XJR 1300 SP 1999-2001 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
XVS 1300 Midnight Star 2007-2016 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
XVZ 13 Royal Star 1996-2001 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
XVZ 13 TF Venture Star 1999-2001 YT14B-BS  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620

MT-01 2009 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620

VMX 1700 V-Max 2009-2016 YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  0 986 122 639
XV 17 P Road Star Warrior 2002-2008 YTZ14S  0 092 M60 170 0 986 122 617
XV 17 Road Star Warrior 2003-2005 6N6-3B-1 0 092 M4F 070   

XV 1900 Midnight Star 2006-2016 YT14B-4  0 092 M60 200 0 986 122 620
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150 Crossroad 2007-2009 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
150 Interceptor 2004-2006 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

300 Cross x road 2007-2009 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
300 Interceptor 2005-2007 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
300 Thunderbike 2004-2005 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
300 Utility 2005-2007 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
300 XS 2007-2008 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

Cobra/CX-Sport 50 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

Cobra/CX-Sport 90 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

Cobra/CX-Sport 100 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

DVX 50 2006-2010 YTZ7S 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

90 o2006 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600
90 DVX 2006-2014 YTZ7S 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

150 o2013 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

250 1999-2005 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340 0 986 122 622
o2010 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

DVX 250 2006-2008 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610
DVX 250, 2x4 2006 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

300 1998-2011 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340 0 986 122 622
DVX 300 Utility 2009-2014 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

366 2008-2012 YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  

400 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622
1998-2004 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

400 Auto 2003-2008 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
400 Manual 2005-2008 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
DVX 400 2004-2008 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
TRV 400 2-UP 2009-2011 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622

500 1998-2004 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622
500 Auto 2000-2009 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622
500 Manual 2005-2009 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622

650 4x4 Automatic 2004-2006 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622
650 H1 2005-2012 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622
650 H1 Mudpro 2010-2011 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622
650 H1 TBX Auto 2009-2011 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622
650 H1 TRV Auto 2009 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622
XT 650 H1 Prowler 2005-2010 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622

700 2006-2008 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

ADLY

150 cc

300 cc

AEON (BENZAI)

50 cc

90 cc

100 cc

ARCTIC CAT

50 cc

90 cc

150 cc

250 cc

300 cc

366 cc

400 cc

500 cc

650 cc

700 cc
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TRV 700HI Efi 2009 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350 0 986 122 622

50 Mini Python 2003-2005 YTX5L-BS 0 986 122 601

100 Sport/Python 2003-2005 YTX5L-BS 0 986 122 601

170 Baja 2003-2004 YTX7A-BS 0 986 122 603
170 Cheetah 2003-2006 YTX7A-BS 0 986 122 603
170 Magna 2003-2005 YTX7A-BS 0 986 122 603

250 Puma Inverse 2006-2007 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
250 Quarterback 2005 YTX7A-BS 0 986 122 603
250 Quarterback Inverse 2006 YTX7A-BS 0 986 122 603
250 Silverhawk Inverse 2006-2007 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608

DS 50, Quest 2002-2006 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

DS 70 o2013 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

DS 90, DS 90F, Quest 2002-2013 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

200 Rally 2002-2006 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

DS 250 2006-2013 YTX12-BS; YTX12-4 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

Outlander 400 2003-2004 YTX20L-4; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230
Outlander 400, XT, MAX 2004-2013 YTX20L-4; YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230

DS 450 o2013 YT7B-4; YT7B-BS 0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

Outlander, MAX, Renegade o2013 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Traxter, Quest 1999-2005 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637

2002-2005 WW YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470 0 986 122 633

Outlander, MAX o2013 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Quest 2002-2005 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637

WW YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470 0 986 122 633

Outlander 660 EFI 2006 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

Outlander 800 EFI, MAX, Renegade 2006-2013 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

Outlander 1000, Renegade 2012-2013 YTX20HL (WC); YTX20L (WC) 0 092 M60 230

FX 400 2001 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

440 Blaze 2002-2003 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
440 Cannibal 2002-2003 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
440 Moto 2002-2003 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
440 Speed/Glamis 2002-2003 YTX9-BS; YTX9-4 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

BAROSSA

50 cc

100 cc

170 cc

250 cc

BRP (CAN-AM)

50 cc

70 cc

90 cc

200 cc

250 cc

400 cc

450 cc

500 cc

650 cc

660 cc

800 cc

1000 cc

CANNONDALE

400 cc

440 cc
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AXL, NXL, RXL, TXL 50 1999-2003 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600
2004-2005 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 601

WW 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 605
BXL 50 Draco 2005-2006 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
NXL 50 Lightning 2001-2002 YT4L-BS 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
RXL 50 M Viper Mini 2003 YT4L-BS 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

2004-2007 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
RXL 50 Viper 2003 YT4L-BS 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

2004-2007 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
TXL 50 Wizz 1998-1999 YT4L-BS 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600

AXL 90 Thunder 1999-2000 YT4L-BS 0 092 M60 010 0 986 122 600
AXL, NXL, RXL, TXL 90 1999-2003 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

2004-2013 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 605

DXL 90 Sierra 1999-2003 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600
NXL 90 Thunder 2001-2002 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600
RXL 90 R Viper 2003 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

2004-2007 YTX5L-BS 0 986 122 601
RXL 90 Viper 2003 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

2004-2007 YTX5L-BS 0 986 122 601
Viper 70 o2013 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 601

WW 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 605

CXL150 Yukon II 2000-2013 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
Viper 150 R o2013 YTX9-BS; 12N7-4A 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
YXL 150 Yukon 2000-2003 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

Vector 250 o2013 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

HP 450 Wild Quad 2004-2009 YTZ7S 0 986 122 605

HP 515 Wild Quad 2009 YTZ7S 0 986 122 605

TRX 90 EX 2006-2015 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

TRX 90 Fourtrax 2006 YTX5L-BS 0 986 122 601
TRX 90 X 2006-2015 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 601

WW 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 605

TRX 125 Fourtrax 1987-1988 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

TRX 200 1990-1993 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610
TRX 200 D 1991-1997 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610
TRX 200 Fourtrax 1984 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

1990-1996 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
TRX 200 SX Fourtrax 1986-1988 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

E-TON

50 cc

70 cc

150 cc

250 cc

GAS-GAS

450 cc

515 cc

HONDA

90 cc

125 cc

200 cc
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TRX 250 1985-1999 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610
TRX 250 EX 2001-2008 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
TRX 250 Fourtrax 1985-1987 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
TRX 250 R 1986-1989 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610
TRX 250 Re Con 2000-2014 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610
TRX 250 Recon, ES 1997-2003 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
TRX 250 TE, TM 1997-2013 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
TRX 250 X, EX, 2001-2013 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

TRX 300 EX 1993-2008 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
TRX 300 Fourtrax 1988-2000 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 300 FW Fourtrax 1988-2000 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 300 X, EX 1993-2012 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

FL 350 R Odyssey 1985 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
TRX 350 1986-1993 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 350, D Fourtrax 1986-1989 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 350 ES Rancher 2000-2003 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 350 Rancher 2000-2006 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

FL 400 R Pilot 1989-1990  YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 400 EX 1999-2008 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
TRX 400 FA Fourtrax 2004-2007 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 400 FW 1995-2002 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 400 FW Foreman 1995-2003 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 400 Rancher AT 2004-2006 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 400 X, EX, Fourtrax, Sportrax 1999-2013 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

TRX 420 FA Fourtrax Auto 2009-2011 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 420 FE Fourtrax 2007-2011 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 420 FM Fourtrax Auto 2007-2011 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 420 Fourtrax Rancher 2x4 o2014 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 420 Fourtrax Rancher 4x4 2014-2015 GYZ16H 0 092 M60 180
TRX 420 FPA Fourtrax Auto 2009-2011 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 420 FPM Fourtrax 2009-2011 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 420 TE Fourtrax ES 2007-2009 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 420 TE Fourtrax Rancher ES 2007-2008 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 420 TM 2007-2011 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613

TRX 450 ER 2006-2013 YTZ7S 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
TRX 450 Fourtrax Foreman S, ES 1998-2004 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 450 R 2004-2014 YTZ7S 0 986 122 605

FourTrax Foreman ES, 4x4 2005-2009 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 500 FA Fourtrax Foreman 2012-2013 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 500 FA Fourtrax Foreman Auto 2001-2011 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 500 FA Fourtrax Rubicon 2001-2011 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 500 FE, FM, TM Trax Foreman 2005-2012 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
TRX 500 FE, FPE, FM, FPM 2011-2014 GYZ16H 0 092 M60 180
TRX 500 FM Fourtrax Foreman 2005-2012 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 500 FPE Fourtrax Foreman 2008-2012 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
TRX 500 TM Fourtrax Foreman 2005-2006 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613

TRX 650 FA Rincon 2003-2005 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637
TRX 650 FourTrax Rincon (Std.) 2003-2005 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

TRX 680 FA Four Trax Rincon 2006-2014 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

TRX 700 XX 2008-2013 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

250 cc

300 cc

350 cc

400 cc

420 cc

450 cc

500 cc

650 cc

680 cc

700 cc
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TE 450 S o2013 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

50 Mini Skyhawk YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600
50 Skyhawk YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 601

WW 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 605

65 KS, KU YTX7A-BS; YTX7A-4 0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

90 KS, KU YTX7A-BS; YTX7A-4 0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603
90 Skyhawk YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 601

WW 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 605

125 KS,KU, Adventure Buggy YTX7A-BS; YTX7A-4 0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

150 Skyhawk, Adventure Buggy YTX7A-BS; YTX7A-4 0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

170 Skyhawk YTX7A-BS; YTX7A-4 0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

250 Skyhawk YTX7A-BS; YTX7A-4 0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

KFX 50 2003-2017 YTX5L-BS; YTZ7S 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 605
WW 0 092 M60 090

KFX 80 2003-2006 YTX5L-BS; YTZ7S 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 605
WW 0 092 M60 090

KSF 80-A (KFX80) 2003-2005 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

KFX 90 2007-2014 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

KLF 110 B Mojave 1987-1988 YB9L-A2 0 092 M4F 270  

KLF 185 1987 YB12AL-A2 0 986 122 639
KLF 185 A Bayou 1985-1988 YB10L-B 0 986 122 639

KEF 300 A Lakota 1995-2000 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KEF 300 A Lakota Sport 2001-2003 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KEF 300 B Lakota Sport 2001-2003 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KLF 300 A Bayou 1986-1987 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637
KLF 300 B Bayou 1988-2004 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KLF 300 Bayou 1988-2005 YB10L-B 0 092 M4F 290  
KLF 300 C Bayou 4x4 1989-2004 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KVF 300 A Prairie 4x4 1999-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KVF 300 B Prairie 4x4 1999-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KVF 300 Brute Force 2012-2016 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

KVF 360 2003-2013 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
KVF 360 Prairie o2013 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

KLF 400 B Bayou 4x4 1993-2000 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637

HYOSUNG

450 cc

KASEA

50 cc

65 cc

90 cc

125 cc

150 cc

170 cc

250 cc

KAWASAKI

50 cc

80 cc

90 cc

110 cc

185 cc

300 cc

360 cc

400 cc
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KLF 400 Bayou 1993-1999 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637
KSF 400 A 2003-2006 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
KVF 400 A Prairie 4x4 1997-2000 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KVF 400 B Prairie 4x4 1998-2000 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KVF 400 C Prairie 4x4 1999-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KVF 400 D 4x4 1999-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
KVF 400 Prairie 1997-1998 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637

KFX 450 R 2008-2014 YTX7L-BS 0 092 M60 060 0 986 122 604

KVF 650 Brute Force 2002-2013 KMX14-BS 0 092 M60 180
2005-2014 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613

KVF 650 Prairie 2002-2003 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613

KFX 700 2003-2010 KMX14-BS 0 092 M60 180
KFX 700 KSV 700 V-Force 2004-2011 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
KVF 700 Prairie 2004-2008 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
KVF 700 Team Green 2005 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
KVF 700-A, B, D Prairie 700, 4x4 2004-2006 KMX14-BS 0 092 M60 180

KVF 750 Brute Force 2005-2014 KMX14-BS 0 092 M60 180

SX 450 ATV 2008-2012 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

XC 450 ATV 2008-2012 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

XC 450 Quad 2007-2010 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

SX 505 ATV 2008-2013 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

SX 505 Quad 2009-2012 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
XC 505 ATV 2008-2009 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

XC 525 ATV 2010-2013 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

XC 525 Desert Racing 2006-2007 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
XC 525 Quad 2008-2012 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

50 Maxxer 2005-2015 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
Mongoose 50 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
MXer 50 Quad 2000-2007 YTX5L-BS 0 986 122 601
MXU 50 Quad 2004-2013 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
MXU 50 Reverse Quad 2007-2015 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608

90 Mongoose 2004-2015 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

KXR 90 Mongoose 2004-2015 YTX5L-BS 0 986 122 601
Maxxer 90 2005-2015 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

MXer 125 Quad 2002-2007 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

MXer 150 Quad 2002-2007 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
MXU 150 Quad 2005-2015 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

450 cc

650 cc

700 cc

750 cc

KTM

450 cc

505 cc

525 cc

KYMCO

50 cc

90 cc

125 cc

150 cc
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250 Maxxer 2007-2015 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
KXR 250 Mongoose 2004-2007 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
MXU 250 2004-2013 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
MXU 250 R 2012-2013 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

300 Maxxer 2005-2015 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610
300 Mongoose All Years YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
MXU 300 2006-2011 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
MXU 300 R 2010-2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
MXU 300 SD All Years YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

400 Maxxer 2009-2010 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613

450 Maxxer o2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
MXU 450i 2011-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

MXU 500 2005-2014 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
MXU 500i DX 2012-2013 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
MXU 500i IRS 2009-2014 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

MXU 700 o2014 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
MXU 700i 2013-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

50 Outlaw 2008-2014 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Predator 2004-2007 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
50 Scrambler 2001-2002 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

2001-2003 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

90 Outlaw 2003-2014 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

90 Predator 2003-2014 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

90 Scrambler 2001-2002 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600
90 Scrambler X 2001-2003 YTX5L-BS 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
90 Sportsman 2001-2002 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

2003-2014 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

200 EA/EB Phoenix Quadricycle 2005 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
200 EC/ED Phoenix Quadricycle 2005-2010 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
200 Phoenix 2005-2014 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
200 Sawtooth 2005-2014 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

250 1990-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
250 Big Boss 1989-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
250 Trail Blazer 1990-2006 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
250 Trail Boss 1985-2003 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
250 Xplorer 2000 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

300 Big Boss 1994 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
300 Hawkeye 2006-2012 YB14-B2 0 092 M4F 370 0 986 122 622
300 Sportsman 2008-2010 YB14-B2 0 092 M4F 370 0 986 122 622
300 Xplorer 1996-2000 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
300 Xpress 1996-2000 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

250 cc

300 cc

400 cc

450 cc

500 cc

700 cc

POLARIS

50 cc

90 cc

200 cc

250 cc

300 cc
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325 Hawkeye 2015 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
325 Magnum 2000-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
325 Sportsman Ace 2014-2015 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
325 Trail Boss 2000-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
325 Xpedition 2000-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
325Efi Sportsman Ace 2015 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

330 ACE 2014-2015 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
330 ATP 2004-2005 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
330 Hawkeye 2006 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
330 Magnum 2003-2013 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
330 Trail 2003-2013 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
330 Trail Blazer 2008-2013 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
330 Trail Boss 2003-2013 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

335 Sportsman 1998-2001 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
335 Worker 1999-2000 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

350 L 1990-1993 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
350 L Big Boss 1993 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
350 Sportsman 1993 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
350 Trail Boss 1991-1993 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

400 Hawkeye 2011-2014 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 L Big Boss 1994-1997 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 L Scrambler 1995-1997 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 L Sport 1994-1999 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 L Sportsman 1994-1997 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 L Xplorer 1995-2001 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 Scrambler 1996-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 Sport 1999-2000 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 Sportsman 2001-2014 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 Trail Blazer 2003 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
400 Xplorer 2001-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

425 Magnum 1995-1998 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
425 Xpedition 2000-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

445 Diesel 1999-2003 YIX30L; YIX30L-BS; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600 0 986 122 635
WW YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

450 MXR Outlaw 2009-2010 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
450 Outlaw 2007-2010 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
450 S Outlaw 2008-2010 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
450 Sportsman 2006-2007 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

455 Diesel 1999-2001 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

500 Big Boss 1998-1999 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
500 HO Sportsman 1996-2013 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
500 HO Sportsman Touring 2008-2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
500 Magnum 1999-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
500 Outlaw 2003-2007 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
500 Predator 2003-2006 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
500 Scrambler 1997-2012 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
500 Sportsman 1996-2008 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
500 TLD Predator 2003-2007 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
500 Worker 1998-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
500 X2 EFI Sportsman 2007-2008 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
500 X2 Sportsman 2006-2010 YIX30L; 53030 0 986 122 635
500 XP Sportsman 2009 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
500 Xplorer 1997 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

325 cc

330 cc

335 cc

350 cc

400 cc

425 cc

445 cc

450 cc

455 cc

500 cc
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500EFI HO Sportsman 2003-2008 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
2008-2013 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637

500EFI Sportsman 2006-2010 YIX30L; 53030 0 986 122 635

525 IRS Outlaw 2008-2011 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608
525 Outlaw 2008-2012 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608
525 S Outlaw 2008-2010 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608

550 X2 Sportsman 2010-2013 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
550 XP EPS Sportsman 2009-2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
550 XP Sportsman 2009-2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

2010 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
550EFI Sportsman 2011-2013 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

570 Sportsman 2014 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
570EFI Sportsman 2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

600 Sportsman 2003-2005 YIX30L-BS; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600 0 986 122 635
YIX30L; 53030 0 986 122 635

700 MV Sportsman 2005-2006 YIX30L; 53030 0 986 122 635
700 Sportsman o2010 YIX30L-BS 0 986 122 635
700 Sportsman, Military 2002-2008 YIX30L-BS; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600 0 986 122 635
700 X2 Sportsman 2008 YIX30L; 53030 0 986 122 635
700EFI Sportsman 2002-2007 YIX30L; 53030 0 986 122 635

800 HD Ranger 2010-2011 YIX30L; 53030 0 986 122 635
800 Sportsman 2005-2014 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635
800 Sportsman Big Boss 2011-2013 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635
800 X2 Sportsman 2007-2009 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635
800EFI HO Sportsman 2007-2011 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637
800EFI Sportsman 2005-2010 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635

2011-2014 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637
800EFI Sportsman Touring 2008-2009 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635

850 Scrambler 2015 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637
850 SP Scrambler Touring 2015 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635
850 XP EPS Sportsman 2009-2013 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635
850 XP HO EPS Scrambler 2014 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635
850 XP Sportsman 2009-2013 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635

1000 Forest 2015 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637
1000 Scrambler 2015 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637
1000 XP Scrambler 2014 YIX30L-BS; YIX30-L; 53030 0 092 M4F 540 0 986 122 635
1000 XP Sportsman MD 2015 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637

ATV 50 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

ATV 100 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600

LT-Z 50 QuadSport 2006-2015 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

LT 80 Quad Sport 1987-2006 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601
WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

525 cc

550 cc

570 cc

600 cc

700 cc

800 cc

850 cc

1000 cc

QIANJIANG

50 cc

100 cc

SUZUKI

50 cc

80 cc
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FB 90 Quadsport 2001 YTX4L-BS 0 986 122 600
LT-Z 90 QuadSport 2007-2014 YTX7A-BS 0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

LT 230 E QuadRunner 1988-1993 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
LT-F4 230 WDX 1991-1998 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

LT 250 EF QuadRunner 1985-1986 Y50-N18A-A 0 986 122 637
LT 250 R Quadracer 1991-1992 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610
LT-4WD QuadRunner 1987-1999 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

WW Y50-N18A-A 0 986 122 637
LT-F 250 1987-2001 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
LT-F 250 F QuadRunner 1999-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
LT-F 250 QuadRunner 1988-2001 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

WW Y50-N18A-A 0 986 122 637
LT-F 250, Ozark 2002-2014 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
LT-Z 250 QuadSport 2004-2011 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

LT-F4WDX KingQuad 1991-1999 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

LT 300 E QuadRunner 1987-1989 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
LT-F 300 1988-1998 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
LT-F 300 F KingQuad 1999-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
LT-F 300 X 1987 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
LT-F4WDX KingQuad 1999-2002 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

LT-A 400 Eiger 2WD, F Eiger 4WD 2002-2007 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614
LT-A 400 F Eiger 2002-2007 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
LT-A 400 F King Quad Auto 2008-2012 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
LT-A 400 King Quad o2014 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
LT-F 400 Eiger 2WD, F Eiger 4WD 2002-2007 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
LT-F 400 F King Quad 2008-2012 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
LT-Z 400 QuadSport 2003-2014 YTX9-BS 0 092 M60 100 0 986 122 608

LT-A 450 King Quad 2007-2011 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
LT-A 450X 2007-2010 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
LT-R 450 QuadRacer 2006-2011 YTZ10S; YTX7A-BS 0 092 M60 070 0 986 122 603

WW 0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615

LT-A 500 F QuadMaster 2000-2001 YTX16-BS-1; YTX16-BS 0 092 M60 210 0 986 122 624
0 092 M60 220

2004-2007 YTX20CH-BS 0 986 122 626
LT-A 500 King Quad o2014 YTX20CH-BS 0 986 122 626
LT-A 500 XP 2010-2015 YTX20CH-BS 0 986 122 626
LT-F 500 F 1998-2002 YTX16-BS 0 986 122 624
LT-F 500 F Vinson Manual 4WD 2003 YTX20CH-BS; YTX16-BS 0 092 M60 220 0 986 122 624

WW 0 986 122 626
2004-2007 YTX20CH-BS 0 986 122 626

LT-F 500 F Vinson Quadrunner 2003 YTX16-BS 0 986 122 624
2004-2007 YTX20CH-BS 0 986 122 626

LT-A 700 X King Quad 2005-2007 YTX20CH-BS 0 986 122 626
LT-V 700 F Twin Peaks 2004-2005 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

LT-A 750 King Quad 2007-2014 YTX20CH-BS 0 986 122 626
LT-A 750 X King Quad 2008-2013 YTX20CH-BS 0 986 122 626
LT-A 750 XP 2009-2015 YTX20CH-BS 0 986 122 626

90 cc

230 cc

250 cc

280 cc

300 cc

400 cc

450 cc

500 cc

700 cc

750 cc
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200 Trackrunner 2005-2009 YTX9-BS 0 986 122 608

250 Quadlander 2005-2009 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610

300 Quadlander 2008-2010 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610
300 S Quadlander 2007-2015 YTX12-BS 0 986 122 610

YFM 50 Raptor 2004-2009 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210  

YFM 80 Badger 1985-2001 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210  
YFM 80 Grizzly 2005-2008 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210  
YFM 80 R Raptor 2002-2008 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210  

YFM 90 R 2016 YTX5L-BS 0 986 122 601
YFM 90 R Raptor 2009-2013 YTZ7S; YTX5L-BS; YTX5L-4 0 092 M60 040 0 986 122 601

WW 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

YFM 100 Champ 1987-1991 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210  

YFM 125 R, Raptor 2011-2013 YTZ7S 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605

YFM 200 D 1989-1990 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
YFM 200 N 1985 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
YFM 200, DX Moto 4 1985-1989 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFS 200 Blaster 1989-2006 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613

XT 225 1997-2000 YTX7L-BS 0 986 122 604
2001-2006 YTZ7S 0 986 122 605

XT 225 Serrow 1986-1993 YTX7L-BS 0 986 122 604
XT 225 W Serrow 1993-1998 YTX7L-BS 0 986 122 604
YFM 225 1986-1989 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
YFM 225 Moto 4 1986-1988 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

YFU-1/T Pro-Hauler 1989 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

YFM 250 1990-1991 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
YFM 250 B Big Bear 2007-2010 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
YFM 250 B Bruin 2005-2006 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
YFM 250 Bear Tracker 1999-2004 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
YFM 250 Moto 4 1989-1991 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 250 R Raptor 2008-2013 YTZ7S 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
YFM 250 X Bear Tracker 1999-2004 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

YFM 300 Grizzly 2011-2013 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

YFM 350 A Grizzly 2016 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 AN Bruin 2004-2006 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 B Bruin 2004-2006 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 D Grizzly 2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 ER 1992-1995 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 ER Moto 4 1987-1995 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 F 1987-1999 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 FA Bruin 2004-2006 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 FG Grizzly 2007-2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 FW Big Bear 1987-1998 YB12AL-A2 0 986 122 639

SYM

200 cc

250 cc

300 cc

YAMAHA

50 cc

80 cc

90 cc

100 cc

125 cc

200 cc

225 cc

230 cc

250 cc

300 cc

350 cc
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YFM 350 FX Wolverine 2006-2010 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 G Grizzly 2007-2010 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 R Raptor 2005-2013 YTZ10S 0 092 M60 110 0 986 122 615
YFM 350 Raptor 2004 YTZ10S 0 986 122 615
YFM 350 T Grizzly 2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 U 1996-1998 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 U Big Bear 1987-1999 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 350 X Wolverine 2006-2009 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFP 350 TerraPro 1988 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

YFM 400 A Kodiak 2003 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613
YFM 400 FA Kodiak 2000-2001 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

2003-2006 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 400 FB Big Bear 2000-2012 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 400 FG Grizzly 2007-2008 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613
YFM 400 FP Big Bear 2003-2004 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 400 FW Big Bear 2002 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 400 FW Kodiak 1993-1995 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622

1996-1999 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 400 FW Kodiak Automatic 1996-2002 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

2003-2006 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
YFM 400 FWN Big Bear 2000-2003 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

YFM 450 D Grizzly 2014-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 450 FA Kodiak 2003-2006 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 450 FG Grizzly 2007-2014 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 450 FGI Grizzly 2010-2012 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 450 FGP Grizzly 2011-2013 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 450 FWA Grizzly 2012-2016 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 450 FX Wolverine 2003-2010 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 450 P Grizzly 2014 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFZ 450 2004-2013 YT7B-BS 0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606
YFZ 450 R 2009-2016 YTZ7S 0 092 M60 090 0 986 122 605
YFZ 450 X o2008 YT7B-BS 0 092 M60 080 0 986 122 606

YFM 550 D Grizzly 2013 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 550 FG Grizzly 2009-2013 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 550 FWA Grizzly 2009-2016 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

YFM 600 F Grizzly 2000-2001 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 600 FW Grizzly 1998-2001 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFV 600 FW Grizzly 1998-2001 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

YFM 660 F Grizzly 2002-2004 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 660 FA Grizzly 2002-2008 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 660 FG Grizzly 2007-2008 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 660 FWA Grizzly 2002-2008 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 660 R Raptor 2001-2005 YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 613

YFM 700 D Grizzly 2014 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 700 F WAD Grizzly 2016 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 700 FG Grizzly 2007-2015 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 700 FGP Grizzly 2007-2013 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 700 P Grizzly 2014 YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
YFM 700 R Raptor 2005-2016 YT9B-BS 0 092 M60 130 0 986 122 607

400 cc

450 cc

550 cc

600 cc

660 cc

700 cc
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MUV 700 Big Red 2008-2013 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614 
SXS 700 Pioneer 1997-1999 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS 0 092 M60 180 0 986 122 614 

All Models 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637 

KAF 300 Mule 500 2007 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622 

KAF 400 Mule 600 2006-2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622 
KAF 400 Mule 610 2006-2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622 

KAF 450 Mule 1000 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637 

KAF 540 Mule 2010 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637 
KAF 540 Mule 2020 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637 
KAF 540 Mule 2030 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637 

KAF 620 Mule 2500 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637 
KAF 620 Mule 2510 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637 
KAF 620 Mule 2520 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637 
KAF 620 Mule 3000 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637 
KAF 620 Mule 3010 2000-2007 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460 0 986 122 637 
KAF 620 Mule 3020 YTX20L-BS 0 986 122 637 
KAF 620 Mule 4000 2009-2014 YTX16-BS 0 986 122 624 
KAF 620 Mule 4010 2009-2014 YTX16-BS 0 986 122 624 

KRF 750 Teryx 2008-2009 YTX16-BS 0 986 122 624 
KRF 750 Teryx Fi 2010-2013 YTX16-BS 0 986 122 624 
KRT 750 Teryx 4 2012-2013 YTX16-BS 0 986 122 624 

KRF 800 Teryx 2014 YTX16-BS 0 986 122 624 
KRT 800 Teryx 4 2014 YTX16-BS 0 986 122 624 

UXV 500 o2003 YTX20HL-BS 0 986 122 637 
UXV 500i 2010-2015 YTX20HL-BS 0 986 122 637 

400 Ranger 2011-2014 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-B2 0 092 M4F 370 0 986 122 622 

425 Ranger 2002-2003 YIX30L-BS ; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600 0 986 122 635 

500 Ranger 4x4 2004-2010 YIX30L-BS ; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600 0 986 122 635 
2011-2013 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-B2 0 092 M4F 370 0 986 122 622 

500 Ranger 6x6 1998-2004 YIX30L-BS ; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600 0 986 122 635 
500 Ranger Crew 2011-2013 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622 

HONDA

700 cc

JOHN DEERE

All cc

KAWASAKI

300 cc

400 cc

450 cc

540 cc

620 cc

750 cc

800 cc

KYMCO

500 cc

POLARIS

400 cc

425 cc

500 cc
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500EFI HO Ranger 2009-2013 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622 
500EFI Ranger 2006-2008 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622 

570 ACE 2015  YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380  
570 Ranger 4x4 2014 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-B2 0 092 M4F 370 0 986 122 622 
570 Ranger Crew 2014-2015 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622 
570 RZR EPS 2012-2013 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-B2 0 092 M4F 370 0 986 122 622 
570 RZR Ranger 2012-2014 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622 

700 Ranger 6x6, 4x4 2006-2010 YIX30L-BS 0 986 122 635 
700 XP Ranger 2006-2008 YIX30L 0 986 122 635 
700EFI Ranger 2006-2009 YIX30L 0 986 122 635 

800 Ranger 2010-2013 YIX30L-BS ; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600 0 986 122 635 
800 Ranger Crew 2010-2013 YIX30L-BS ; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600 0 986 122 635 
800 RZR Ranger 2008-2014 YTX20HL-BS  0 986 122 637
800 RZR-4 Ranger 2010-2014 YIX30L-BS ; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600 0 986 122 635 
800 XP Ranger 2010-2011 YIX30L 0 986 122 635 
800EFI RZR S Ranger 2009-2014 YTX20HL-BS 0 986 122 637 

900 RZR Ranger 2011-2014 YIX30L 0 986 122 635 
900 XP Ranger 2013 YIX30L 0 986 122 635 

QUV620F 2005 YTX20HL-BS YTX20L-BS 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

570 cc

700 cc

800 cc

900 cc

SUZUKI

620 cc
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RS 990 SE5 Spyder 2008-2009 YTX24HL-BS 0 986 122 633
RS 990 SM5 Spyder 2008-2009 YTX24HL-BS 0 986 122 633
RS 990 Spyder 2010-2011 YTX24HL-BS 0 986 122 633
RS 990S Spyder 2010-2011 YTX24HL-BS 0 986 122 633

ATC 125 M 1986-1987 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

ATC 185 1980 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
ATC 185 S 1981 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

ATC 200 1981-1983 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
ATC 200 Big Red 1982-1984 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
ATC 200 ES 1984-1985 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
ATC 200 M 1984-1985 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
ATC 200 S 1984 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622
ATC 200 X 1983 YTX14AHL-BS 0 986 122 622

ATC 250 ES 1985-1988 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ATC 250 ES Big Red 1985-1987 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ATC 250 R 1981-1986 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610
ATC 250 SX 1985-1987 YTX12-BS 0 092 M60 140 0 986 122 610

KLT 200 A, C 1981-1984 YB10L-B 0 986 122 639
KLT 200 B, C 1983 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300 0 986 122 639

KLT 250 A 1982-1983 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300 0 986 122 639
KLT 250 C Prairie 1983 YB12A-A 0 092 M4F 300 0 986 122 639

1984-1985 YB10L-B 0 986 122 639

TM 200, E, ER Tri Moto 1983-1985 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
YTM 200 ELD 1989 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613

YTM 225 DR, DX Tri-Moto 1983-1986 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380 0 986 122 622
YTM 225 DRN 1985 YTX14-BS 0 986 122 613

CAN AM

990 cc

HONDA

125 cc

185 cc

200 cc

250 cc

KAWASAKI

200 cc

250 cc

YAMAHA

200 cc

225 cc
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Bearcat 1995-2000 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622

Bearcat 1995-2000 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
Bearcat WT 1995-2002 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637

2003-2004 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
2005-2007 YTX24HL-BS   0 986 122 633

Cheetah 1986-1990 YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430  0 986 122 637
1991-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

Cougar 1985-1990 YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430  0 986 122 637
1991-1994 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1995-1998 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637

Crossfire 500 2007 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637
Crossfire 600 2006-2007 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637
Crossfire 700 2006 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637
El Tigre 5000 1987-1988 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
EXT 1989-1991 YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430  0 986 122 637

1992-1994 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1995-1997 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 220   

EXT 600 1997-1998 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
EXT (Carb) 1995-1996 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
EXT (EFI) 1995-1997 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 220   

1998 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
EXT Dlx (EFI) 1997-1998 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
EXT Special 1991-1992 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
F5, F6, F8 , F1000 2007-2009 YTX20H-BS  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Firecat 2003-2006 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
Jag AFS 1989-1991 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Jag AFS L/T 1989-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
Jag Liquid 1996 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
Jag Z 1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1994 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
Jag, Jag Dlx 1985-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1994-1999 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
Jaguar 2007 YTX20H-BS  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
King Cat 900 2004-2006 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
M 5 2005-2006 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637
M 6 2005-2007 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637
M 7 2005-2006 YTX20H-BS; 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 220  0 986 122 637
Mountain Cat 2001 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Mountain Cat 500 2002 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Mountain Cat 570 2002-2004 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
Mountain Cat 600 2002-2004 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
Mountain Cat 800 2002-2004 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
Mountain Cat 900 2003-2004 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
Mountain Cat 1000 2002 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Pantera 1980-1985 YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430  0 986 122 637

1986-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1994 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
1995-1998 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
1999-2001 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637

Pantera 550, 600 2002-2005 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Pantera 800 2002-2004 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
Panther 1980-1988 YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430  0 986 122 637

1989-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
1994-1996 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622

Panther 340 1997-2000 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 621
Panther 370 2001-2007 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
Panther 440 1997-2003 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622

ARCTIC CAT

340 cc

440 cc

500 cc
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A

Panther 550 1997-2001 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Panther 570 2002-2007 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
Panther 660 2006-2007 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
Powder Extreme 1997-1998 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Powder Special 1995-1997 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Prowler 1990-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

1994 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 220   
Prowler 2-Up 1995 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Prowler Special 1991-1992 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Puma 1994-1996 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
Sabercat 500 2004-2006 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Sabercat 600, 700 2004-2006 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
T660 Touring 2004-2006 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
T660 Turbo Touring 2004-2007 YTX24HL-BS   0 986 122 633
Thundercat 1997-2002 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
Wildcat (EFI) 1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240   
1995-1996 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 220   

YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240   
Wildcat MC 1994 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 220   

YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240   
Wildcat Touring 1995-1996 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 220   

YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240   
Z 370, 440 2002-2007 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14-A2 0 092 M4F 350  0 986 122 622
Z 570 2002-2008 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
ZL 500 2002 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
ZL 550, 600 2002-2003 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
ZL 800 2002-2003 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
ZR 500, 600 2001-2002 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637
ZR 800 2002-2003 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
ZR 900 2003-2006 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
ZR (EFI) 1995-1996 12N7-4A 0 092 M4F 220   

YB7-A 0 092 M4F 240   
ZRT 1997-2002 YTX20H-BS; YTX20-BS; YB18-A  0 092 M60 240 0 986 122 637

Prowler 550 o2009 YTX24HL-BS   0 986 122 633
2010-2013 YIX30L-BS; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635

Prowler 650 2006-2009 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633

Prowler 700 o2009 YTX24HL-BS   0 986 122 633
2010-2013 YIX30L-BS; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635

F8 LXR, F800, M800, XF800 2007-2013 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637
ZR 6000 2014 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637
ZR 8000 2014 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637

Prowler 1000 o2013 YIX30L-BS; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635
Wildcat 1000, Wildcat 1000 LTD o2013 YIX30L-BS; YB30L-B 0 092 M4F 600  0 986 122 635

XF 7000, XF 8000, XF 9000, M9000 2014 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637

Z1, T Z1, F1100, M1100, Bearcat 2001-2014 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637

ZR 5000, ZR 7000, ZR 9000 2014 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637

550 cc

650 cc

700 cc

800 cc

1000 cc

1100 cc

1100 cc

1100 cc
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CK3 1999-2003 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
Elite 2004-2006 YIX30L   0 986 122 635
ZX Types 1999-2001 YTX15L-BS   0 986 122 627

2002-2003 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

Expedition, Skandic, Summit 2006-2013 YTX20HL (WC); YTX20L (WC)  0 092 M60 230  
Grand Touring, Renegade 2004-2013 YTX20HL (WC); YTX20L (WC)  0 092 M60 230  
Tundra, MX Z, GSX, GTX 2004-2013 YTX20HL (WC); YTX20L (WC)  0 092 M60 230  

GSX, MX Z 2004-2013 YTX20HL (WC); YTX20L (WC)  0 092 M60 230  
Renegade, Summit, Free Ride 2004-2013 YTX20HL (WC); YTX20L (WC)  0 092 M60 230  

All Electric Start Kits 1985-1993 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
1994-2005 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380  0 986 122 622

Wide Track 1989-2014 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633

Trail, Trail Touring o2009 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14A-A2 0 092 M4F 380  0 986 122 622

IQ, LXT, Shift o2013 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

IQ Touring o2008 YTX14AHL-BS   0 986 122 622
IQ, Shift, Switchback, RMK 2009-2013 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Rush 2010-2014 YTX20CH-BS   0 986 122 626
Shift, Switchback, RMK 2009-2010 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

2011-2014 YTX20CH-BS   0 986 122 626
Wide Track 2010-2013 YIX30L   0 986 122 635

2014    

FS Wide Track 2010-2013 YIX30L   0 986 122 635
FS/FST, Wide Track 2006-2010 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Turbo LX, IQ 2008-2014 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Turbo Switchback, Turbo Dragon 2006-2010 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

Rush, Switchback, RMK 2011-2014 YTX20CH-BS   0 986 122 626
Switchback, RMK o2010 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

SV 80 E Sno-Scoot 1988-1990 YB7L-B; 12N7-3B 0 092 M4F 210   

SV 125 E Sno-Sport 1990-1991 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 12N14-3A 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

CF 300 Inviter 1986-1990 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

CS 340 Ovation Deluxe/LE 1989-1998 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 12N14-3A 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
EC 340 Excel III 1981-1988 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 12N14-3A 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
ET 340 E Enticer 1979 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633

1980 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 12N14-3A 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

PZ 480 E Phazer II LE, SS 1990-1998 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 12N14-3A 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
PZ 480 E Phazer Deluxe 1984-1989 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 12N14-3A 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
VT 480 TR Venture 1998 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 12N14-3A 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
VT 480 Venture GT 1992-1993 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 12N14-3A 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622
VT 480 Venture XL 1991-1997 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2; 12N14-3A 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

BRP (SKI-DOO)

600 cc

800 cc

POLARIS

500 cc

544 cc

550 cc

600 cc

750 cc

800 cc

YAMAHA

80 cc

125 cc

300 cc

340 cc

480 cc
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PZ 500 DX Phazer Deluxe 2001 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
VT 500 Venture 1997-2001 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
VT 500 Venture, XL 1999-2000 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
VX 500 E Vmax 1994-2001 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

EC 540 Excel 1979-1980 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
VK 540 E, II, III 1989-2003 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
XL 540 XLV 1985-1990 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

EX 570 E Exciter 1988-1990 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
EX 570 E Exciter II LE 1991-1993 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

VT 600, Venture 1997-1998 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
1999-2006 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633

VX 600 DX, Vmax Deluxe 1999-2001 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
VX 600 E/DX, Vmax LE/DX 1994-1996 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618
VX 600 ER, Vmax ER 2002-2003 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
VX 600 XTC, Vmax 1997-1998 YB16AL-A2 0 092 M4F 400  0 986 122 618

SXV 700 ER, SX Viper ER 2002-2005 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
VT 700, Venture 1998-2004 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
VX 700 DX, Vmax Deluxe 1999-2000 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
VX 700 ER, Vmax ER 2001-2002 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633
VX 700 XTCD, Vmax 1998 YTX24HL-BS; Y50-N18L-A-CX; Y50-N18L-A 0 092 M4F 470  0 986 122 633

RS Viking Professional 2009-2014 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Vector o2009 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
Viking o2009 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

Apex 2006-2014 YTX14H-BS; YTX14-BS  0 092 M60 180  
RS1000S, GT, RS YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
RX1000R, RX 2003-2005 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

FX Nitro o2014 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
RS Vector o2014 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
SR Viper 2014 YTX20H-BS   0 986 122 637

500 cc

540 cc

570 cc

600 cc

700 cc

973 cc

1000 cc

1049 cc
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Aqua-Jet SX1 1989-1991 YB16-B 0 092 M4F 440  0 986 122 637

Tiger Shark 1997-1999 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

Tiger Shark 1997-1999 YTX14AHL-BS; YB14L-A2 0 092 M4F 340  0 986 122 622

3D o2007 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637

All Models 1988-1993 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
All Other Models 1994-2007 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637
GTI, GTX, GTR RXP, RXT, WAKE o2013 YIX30L-BS-PW; YB30CL-B; 12N7-4A   0 986 122 635

AquaTrax F/R-12, F/R-12X 2002-2009 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

AquaTrax F-15, F-15X 2003-2013 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

JS 300 TS, SX 1986-1991 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637

JS 400 1976 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

JS 440 1977-1986 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
1987-1992 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637

JS 550 1982-1985 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; YB16L-B 0 092 M4F 430 0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
JS 550, SX 1986-1995 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637

JF 650 TS 1989-1996 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637
JF 650 X2 1986-1995 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637
JL 650 SC 1991-1995 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637
JS 650 SX 1987-1995 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637

JH 750 B1-B3 1993-1995 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637
JH 750 E1,F2,G1,G2 1995-1999 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
JH 750 SS, ST, Xi, XiR 1992-1999 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637
JH 750 ST, Zxi 1995-1997 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
JH 750 SX, ZX 1992-1995 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637
JS 750 SX, ZX 1992-1995 YTX20HL-BS-PW; YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637
JS 750 SXi, SXi Pro 1995-2002 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
JT 750 STS, STX 1996-1998 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

JS 800 SX-R 2003-2013 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

JH 900 ZXi 1995-1997 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

AQUA-JET CO.

430 cc

ARCTIC CAT

640 cc

770 cc

BRP (SEA-DOO)

780 cc

1500 cc

HONDA

1235 cc

1470 cc

KAWASAKI (JET SKI)

300 cc

400 cc

440 cc

550 cc

650 cc

750 cc

800 cc

900 cc
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JT 900 STS, STX 1997-2005 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

JH 1100 B Ultra 130 2001-2004 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
JH 1100 ZXi 1996-2003 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
JT 1100 STX 1997-2003 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

JH 1200 A, B Ultra 150 1999-2005 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
JT 1200 A, B, C, STX-R, STX-12F 2002-2007 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637

JT 1500 A, STX, STX-15F 2004-2013 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS; 12N7-4A  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
JT 1500 B, C, 250X, Ultra LX, 260(L)X, 2007-2013 YTX20HL-BS; YTX20L-BS  0 092 M60 230 0 986 122 637
300(L)X

All Models 1987-1992 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

Jet Star 1250 (Boat) 1988-1990 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

Jet Star 1260 (Boat) 1991 53030 0 092 M4F 540  0 986 122 635

All Models All Years   0 986 122 629

FX, FZR, FZS, VXS, VXR 2009-2013 YTX20HL-BS-PW YB16CL-B 0 092 M4F 460  0 986 122 637

1100 cc

1200 cc

1500 cc

ULTRANAUTICS

800 cc

1250 cc

1250 cc

WET JET INTERNATIONAL

All cc

YAMAHA

1800 cc
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